
FH: LIPTH·R1 Page 1 of 4. 
71st GYA Lipton Results: 1990 

Host Club: Pass Christian Yacht Club, Sept 1 · 3, 1990 
Race Chainnan: Rick Adam, PCYC 

First Rac:e: Start: Tfme not shown Finish: Tfme not shown Sept /l 1989 

Yac:ht Club (26/26> Skipper 

Say Point 
Say Waveland 
Siloxf 
Suc:c:aneer 
Cypr 11110r t 

Fairhope 
Fort Walton 
Grand Lagoon 
Grand Maunel l e 
Gulfport 

Jackson 
Lake Arthur 
Lalce Charles 
Lake Forrest 
Long ileac:h 

Mobile 
New Orleans 
Oc:ean Springs 
Pass Christian 
Pelican 

ensacola 
ensacola Beac:h 

Ponchartrain 
St Andrews Bay 
Singing River 

Southern 
Tanmany 

Jim Pretlow 
Peter Merrifield 
Clinton Bolton Jr 
Ken KleinschN>dt 
Al Re.s 

Carl Wainwright 
Oarren Cooke 
Did not enter a team. 
Carl Gerner 
Tom Matthews 

Dick Fritz 
Jim O'Neal 
c Sul ler 
Bryon Yoder 
John Burke 

James Dorgan 
Oale Stienlc~ 
B Foy 
Manning Montagnet 
Terry Teekel 

Ooug Sansom 
JeH Hunt 
Bill Ross 
Larry Kalata 
Tom Berry 

Dwight LeBlanc Ill 
T White 

Crew 

"' Meno/S Childree 
Mac Hadden/S Kane 
Monica Cuevas/J Clifton 
Amy ICleinsc:hrodt/L Lasarge 
L Sinmoneaux/Rebecc:a Wilson 

Carolyn Boothe/J Comer 
IC IC O'Brien/C J Jones 

D Daughtery/T Sykes 
Michael Hage/Oerek Pickering 

Arlene Fritz/Ray Chapnan 
Celeste Prejean/Mflce Miller 
J Kudla/L Reddoch 
Ski Florkiewicz/Carol Hol1111tn 
Laura Nelson/8 Mary 

Mike Dorgan/W Foster 
Doug Dovie/Gilbert Mac:lac:hian 
D Sparlcs/T Reynolds 
Eric Doyle/John Dane 
Charlie Clements/Bill Mccurley 

Joe Goddard/(?) 
Bill Cannon/Steve Teague 
Karin Lorenz/Tom Saker 
Terrie Swift/John Morrow 
Seth Berry/0 Weidle 

B Schramel/Greg Christman · 
B Castelli/S Neville 

SN P/P 

280 19 
97 10 

1 11 
42 7 

200 DNF 27 

87 
118 

270 
55 

121 
252 
300 
213 
267 

75 
106 
180 

31 
139 

10 
151 
171 
62 

197 

29 
220 

14 
9 

12 
4 

2Z 
18 
21 
13 
17 

5 
3 

25 
8 

23 

6 
16 

0.75 
20 
15 

2 
24 

PT 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

CT Remarks 

19 
10 
11 
7 

27 

14 
9 

12 
4 

0 22 
0 18 
0 21 
0 13 
0 17 

0 5 
0 3 
0 25 
0 8 
0 23 

0 6 
0 16 
0 0.75 
0 20 
0 15 

0 2 
0 24 

71 



FN: LIPTN·R2 Page 2 of 4 
71st GYA Lipton Results: 1990 

Host Club: Pass Chri~tian Yacht Club, Sept 1 • 3, 1990 
Race Chairman: Rick Adam, PCYC ( 

Second Race; Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon Sept 2, 1990 

Yacht Club C26/26) Skipper 

Bay Point 
Bay Waveland 
Biloxi 
Buccaneer 
Cypreinort 

Fairhope 
Ft Walton 
Grand Lagoon 
Grand Maunelle 
Gulfport 

Jackson 
Lake Arthur 
Lake Charles 
Lake Forrest 
Long BHch 

Mobile 
New Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christian 
Pelican 

Pensacola 
Pensacola Beach 
Ponchartrain 
St Andrews Bay 
Singing Rfver 

southern 
Tamnany 

Fred Meno 
Marc Eagan 
Robbie Schmidt 
Tom Dabney 
Karl Bou~ 

Fleet Hollinger 
Bob \./hi tehurst 
Did not enter a team. 
L Sykes 
Leslie Kelly 

Joe Buzhardt 
Dick Moriarty 
R Applebaun 
Dan IColenich 
Sam Goff 

e Adams 
Scott Tonguis 
s Murphy 
Danny Killeen Jr 
D Piydoclc 

G Haynie 
Bud Sarrett 
Herb Sunrall 
D Sylvester 
IC ICi ng 

Scot Sonnier 
E Newnan 

;rew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
'=:aa:2:2.:1s::::s::r.=:r:2~.-a2 .. aaaaaaa:~2•=-==~~••.a:a••-=~~~a:zz~•s:a2::::::2:::::: 

0 Meno/B s.4li uat'IJ;~1f"'"J .e.ft.. 280 16 19 35 
Rene' ti.or~-' 1'.• , . Eagan 97 0.75 10 10.75 
Charlie oeuengar/Randall Ric:h1110nd 1 5 11 16 · 
D Dabney/ J Jeenen 42 13 7 20 
ReQe(;ca Wilson/Doug Wilson 200 22 ?.7 49 

Tom Sims/J Mccawley 
Eddie Douglas/B Hollery 

Chet Hight/Linda Moore 
Michael Hage/LaYrenc:e Hage 

Ginger Buzhardt/Peter Dabuchlier 
Celeste Prejean/Mike Miller 
IC Appl ebaun/B R i ppen 
Terry Dees IColenich/Ed Langus 
Jud Williams/L Jeryman 

Greg Smith Jr/L Peterson 
Doug Dovie/Bri an caruso 
F Waif/T Reynolds 
Shirley Gooch/Gerard Bellanco 
Dick Davis/David Hasbargen 

Lillie Johnson/Duncan Mclane 
Neil Mc:Millan/W Connerly 
David 9olyard/C?> 
Jinmy Ruthven Jr/Terrie Swift 
A Williams/O Colle 

B Schimels/J Meade 
J Jobst/B Soos 

87 
118 

270 
55 

121 
?.52 
300 
213 
267 

75 
106 
180 
31 

139 

10 
151 
171 
6?. 

197 

29 
220 

19 
4 

11 
10 

18 
20 
25 
12 
?.1 

9 
3 

24 
8 

26 

1 
17 
6 

15 
14 

2 
2.3 

14 
9 

12 
4 

22 
18 
21 
13 
17 

s 
3 

25 
8 

2.3 

6 
16 

0.75 
20 
15 

2 
24 

33 
13 

23 
14 

40 
38· 
46 
25 
38 

14 
ci 

49 
16 
49 

13 
33 

6.75 
35 
29 

4 
47 



FN: LIPTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 
71st GYA Lipton Results: 1990 

Third Race: Start: Time not shown 

Yacht Club (26/26) Slcf pper 

Say Point 
Bly Waveland 
Bf loxi 
Buccaneer 
Cypremort 

Fairhope 
Ft Welton 
Grand Lagoon 
Grand Haunel le 
Gulfport 

Jackson 
I.alee Arthur 
Lalce Charles 
Lalce Forrest 
t.ong Beach 

Mobile 
New Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christian 
Pelican 

ensacola 
,.>ensacola Beech 
Po~hartrain 

St Andrews Say 
Singing River 

Southern 
Tamany 

B Mason 
Bishop Stf etfel 
Gavin Sch111idt 
J Bingham 
Oennis Bailargeon 

Stuart Adams 
Kevin Bowyer 
Did not enter a teem. 
B HaM 
Wfllfam Weatherly 

Pat Gilliland 
G p,.; ton 
L Frost 
Zane Yoder 
Paul Murphy 

John T Murray III 
Robt Brennen 
H Furr 
ICevi n Northrup 
Steve Luthy 

Hunter Riddle 
t.ee Crona 
Hanle Saurage 
Jimny Ruthven Sr 
T Portas 

Preston Christman 
T Beal 

Host Club: Pass Christian Yacht Club, Sept 1 • 3, 1990 
Race Cheinnan: Riclc Adam, PCYC 

Finish: Time not shown 

Crew 

0 Mason/E Sullivan 
Corley Hedden/Missy Breath 
Randall Richmond/Aimee Scott 
Jinmy Murray/Ruthie Bingham 
Peggy Bailargeon/Hans Albert 

Nancy Mason/8 McNeil 
Eddie Douglas/8 Howard 

D Oaughtery/T Sylces 
Wallace Weatherly, Watson Galloway 

B Palmer/D Hartin 
Chad St Juli en/S Trahan 
J ICudla/L Buller 
Jim Hc(inney/Ed Langus 
SOMa Murphy/R Bernery 

Greg smith/S ICurzwey 
Robert Wientjes/R Hebeler 
A Wolf/P Sparlcs 
Eric Doyle/Shelly Killeen 
s Luthy/L Dezuvers 

Libby Johnson/J Coddzof 
Neil McMillan Jr/Steve Teague 
T Balcer/IC t.orenz 
Jirrmy Ruthven Jr/H Hunon 
M smith/C Morrison 

S CharboMet/G Christman 
C Beal/N Beal 

Sept 2, 1990 

SN P/P PT 

19 35 280 
97 

1 
42 

200 

0.7'5 10.7'5 

87 
118 

270 
55 

121 
252 
300 
213 
267 

75 
106 
180 
31 

139 

10 
151 
171 
62 

197 

29 
220 

11 16 
15 20 
Z:3 49 

14 
8 

10 
5 

21 
13 
22 
12 
17 

18 
9 

25 
2 

26 

33 
13 

Z:3 
14 

40 
38 
46 
25 
38 

14 
6 

49 
16 
49 

7 13 
16 33 
4 6.75 

20 35 
6 29 

3 
24 

4 
47 

CT Remarlcs 

54 
11.S 

27 
35 
72 

47 
21 

33 
19 

61 
51 
68 
37 
55 

32 
15 
74 
18 
75 

20 
49 

10.7'5 
55 
35 

7 
71 



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 
71st GYA Lipton Results: 1990 

Host Club: Pass Christian Yacht Club, Sept 1 • 3, 1990 
Race Chairman: Rick Adam, PCYC 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 3, 1990 

Yacht Club CZ6/26) Skipper 

Bay Point 
Bay wavelrd 
Biloxi 
Buccaneer 
cypremort 

Fairhope 
Ft Walton 
Grand Lagoon 
Grand 14aunel le 
Gulfport 

Jackson 
Lake Arthur 
Lake Charles 
Lake Forrest 
Long Beech 

Mobile 
New Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christi an 
Pelican 

Pensacola 
Pensacola Beach 
Ponchartrain 
St Andre'llS Bay 
Singing River 

southern 
Tamnany 

Jane Allen·Caq>ion 
Dennis Stiaffel 
Ralph Pringle 
Ellis Ollinger III 
14 Sullivan 

David Johnston 
IC IC O'Bri en 
Did not enter a team. 
Paul Moore 
Sam Hopkins 

Carty Miller 
Fred BMJnt 
0 Vest 
J Adams 
Ho l l y 14url"ay 

Hanle Schw.r1 
Benz Faget 
L Potvin 
John Dane Ill 
Rogel" Seals 

Steve Bellows 
Joe Weeks 
Greg Reardon 
Steve Nolte 
Con Lancasur 

Tonmy Taggal"t 
C Cohen 

Joseph o. Alfonso, GYC HistOl"ian 
June 18, 1989 

?!~ 

Crew 

E Sullivan/S Childree 
c Hadden/Chad Renken 
Leo Manuel/Charlie Oellenger 
Arrry ICleisehl"odt/C Chamberlain 
Ooug Wf lson/C7> 

F Talbert/C Jones 
Phi Priehett/8 Harrison 

Chet Hight/J Erwin 
Gayle Weatherly/John w Galloway 

0 Martin/M Mal"tin 
Chad St Julien/D ICent 
IC Appledrun/B Pippen 
Carol Holman/J Actions 
Laura Nelson/R Marx 

B ICurzwey/L Peterson 
Pam CU!Cerland/Gilbert fllac l achian 
A Coolidge/B Clarke 
J F Dane/Shelly Killeen 
Bill Mccurley/Charlie Clements 

Blair Bellows/Dunkin Mclane 
M Jinmerson/J Jeni 
David Bolyard/Brock Schmidt 
Erie Nolte/Morgan Doolittle 
R ICirksey/B Blackmon 

John Lovell/Chris Williams 
J Alexander/J Force 

SN P/P PT 

280 7 54 
91 3 11.S 
1 6 27 

42 13 35 
zoo 20 n 

87 21 47 
118 10 21 

270 15 33 
55 8 19 

121 19 61 
250 22 51 
300 25 68 
210 18 37 
260 14 SS 

75 11 32 
107 0.75 15 
180 24 74 
33 4 18 

130 23 75 

16 ' 7 zo 
150 q 16 49 
172 12 10.75 
63 17 SS 

195 5 35 

29 z 7 
220 26 71 

,,,... 

CT Remarks 

6.3 
14.S Second 

33 
4a 
92 

68 
31 

4a 
27 

80 
73 
93 
55 
69 

43 
15.75 Third 

98 
22 Fourth 
98 

27 
65 

22 . 75 
72 
40 

9 First 
97 

·-. 



FN: LIPTN·R1 Page 1 of 4. Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Aug 31, Sept 1 - 2, 1991 
72nd GYA Lipton Results: 1991 Race Chairman: Stewart R. Barnett, Jr SYC 

=! rst Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Aug 31, 1991 

Yacht Club (26/27) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
a1a••••••aa••---••••aaa2:a••••••••~·------•••••aa•~--•--2ssss~s••••r.nr~saa:tss=s:::::s:::~~=2:::::a:::z~=====a23:::aaa 

Bay Point Bob Schroder Phil C~fon/Prudf Mason 281 21 o 21 
Bay Waveland Rod Stieffel Charlie Merrigan/.., 91 0.75 o 0.75 
Biloxi Gavin Schmidt Charlie Oellenger/Maurice Manuel 1 16 o 16 
Buccaneer Domie Breman Artry Kleinschrodt/John LaSarge 42 3 o 3 
Cypremort Karl Bourque Larry Bergman/Lyle Sirrmoneaux 204 19 0 19 

Fairhope Stuart AdMIS Tom Odom/Bubba Banard 89 15 0 15 
Fort Walton Bill Howard Phi l Pf'i chett/Shannon Thomu 111 6 0 6 
Grand Maunelle Chet Hight Leland Syler/Jack Mulbollan 273 13 0 13 
Gulfport Peter Christian Derek Pickering/John W Galloway 55 11 0 11 
Jackson Robert Mul lar Julie Muller/Cardy Miller 122 14 0 14 

Lake Arthur Jim O'Neal Brother Conrneawc/Dick Moriarty 253 20 0 20 
Lake Charles Robert Applabaun Bob Munger/Steve David 300 Z3 0 Z3 
Lake Forrest Dan lColenich Terry Kolenic:h/Ski Florkiewicz 215 18 0 18 
Long Beach Paul Murphy Ida Eastham/Al Mtirray 267 12 0 12 
Mobile John Murray Winston Foster/Trin Fink 75 8 0 8 

Hew Orleans Chris WI entjes Tom Bakar/lCarin Lorenz 106 5 o 5 
Ocean Springs Justin Gish Betty O'Brien/P Sutherland 184 25 0 25 
Pass Christian Eric Doyle Shirley Gooch/Eugene Schmidt 31 7 0 7 
Pelican Terry Teekel Steve Gamnfll/Charlie Clement 131 24 o 24 
Pensacola Dunkin Mclane Libby Doyle/Jamie McCreary 10 2 0 2 

ensacola Beach IHlce Beard Terrple Beard/Steve Teague 15 1 17 0 17 
lnchartra in Hank Saurage Rusty Weaver/(?) 171 10 0 10 

:it Andrews Bay Jirnny Ruthven Sr Jirnny Ruthren Jr/Andrew S~ton 65 9 0 9 
Singing River Did not enter a team. 
Southern Andy Lovell Alice Manard/Robert Normann 29 4 0 4 

South Shore Al Len Borne Richard Leach/Lowell McCormick 27 22 0 22 
Tanmany Renee Navarre Dave Rowe/Ross Spilling 220 DNF 27 0 27 



FN: l.IPTN-R2 Page 2 of 4 Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Aug 31, Sept 1 - 2, 1991 
72nd GYA Lipton Results: 1991 Race Chairman: Stewart R. Barnett Jr, SYC ( 

Second Race; Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon Sept 1, i991 

Yacht Club C26/27) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
a2~•••• ............. za:~•••a:a•....-••:naaaaaa••••:12••a~aa~a:~a•.aa:ua~a~aa.·sa--z=t•22::cma222•m2=it:l22aa2._.-=•••-=aa:a::s::a:a2a:::~:-a: 
Bay Point Jane Ch~ion Phil Ch~ion/PMJdi Mason 281 16 21 37 
Bay Waveland Sishop Stieffel Corley Hadden/Gilly Chairberlain 97 o. 75 0. 75 1.5 
Biloxi Clinton Bolton Jr Randall Richmond/Adam Gautier 1 13 16 29 
Buccaneer Julian Bingham Ken Kleinschrodt/Ruth Bingham 443 6 3 9 
Cypremort Dennis Bailargeon Del Leggett/Anita Leggett 204 PMS 27 19 46 

Fairhope carol Holman Granny Oees/Joe east 89 17 15 32 
Ft Walton Brian Harrison P J Thomas/Phil Pritchett 111 14 6 zo 
Grand Maunelle Drew Daugherty Carl Gains/Jack Mulhollan 273 12 13 25 
Gulfport Jeff Bell Sam Hopkins/Mary Hewes 59 2 11 13 
Jackson Oiclc Fritz Arlene Fritz/Ray Chapman 122 23 14 37 

I.alee Arthur Al Rees David Rees/Dick Moriarty 253 20 zo ~ 

Lake Charles Oan Murdoch Sharon Faulk/Bud Decoste 300 18 23 41 
Lake Forrest Zane Yoder Doug Groebe/Jason Niles 215 10 18 28 
t.ong Beach John Burke Laur C Nelson/Brad Marx 267 15 12 27 
Mobile Greg Smith Nike Dorgan/(?) 75 9 8 17 

New Orleans Dale Stink~ Ingrid Loreni/Gilbert McLach 101 5 5 10 
Ocean Springs Irmie Wolf Betty 0'9rien/Dulce Sutherland 184 24 25 49 
Pass Christian Keven Northrup David Taylor/Owen Peneguy 38 3 7 10 
Peli can Doug Place Dave ?oydock/Charlie Clenment 131 19 24 43 
Pensacola Hunter Rfddle Ellison Pennewill/Pam Schurr 11 7 2 9 

Pensacola Beech Marte Smith Sandy Zern/Kim Connerly 151 21 17 38 
Ponchartrain Brock Schmidt David Bolyard/Tamiy Harris 171.., 4 10 14 
St Andrewa h¥ Pete Sylvester Teri Swift/Yates Adams 65 11 9 20 
Singing River Oid not enter a team. 
South em Dwight LeSlanc Bobby Schimek/Greg Chrfstman 29 a 4 12 

South Shore Richard Lemnler Kort Hutchinson/Glen Yilson 27 25 22 47 
Tanmany Jennifer Jobst l. Middlebroolc/C Ericlcson 220 22 27 49 

72.~ 



FN: LIPTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 
72nd GYA Lipton Results: 1991 

Third Race: Start: Time not shown 

Yacht Club (26/26> Skipper 

Bay Point 
Bay Waveland 
Biloxi 
Buccaneer 
Cypremort 

Fairhope 
Ft Walton 
Grand Maunel le 
Gulfport 
Jackson 

Lake Arthur 
Lake Charles 
Lake Forest 
Long Beach 
Mobile 

New Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christian 
Pelican 
Pensacola 

ensacola Beach 
onchartrain 

St Andrews Bay 
Singing River 
Southern 

South Shore 
Tamany 

Allen Pope 
Marc Eagan 
Troy Cruthirds 
Ellis Ollinger 
Rol li e Reinhardt 

David McFarland 
ICevin Bowyer 
Burt Ham 
William Weatherly 
Joe Buzhardt 

Sanmy Trahan 
Larry Frost 
Bryon Yoder 
Sanmy Goff 
James Dorgan 

Robert Brennan 
Bo Clark 
Danny Killeen 
Steve Luthy 
Chuck Barnes 

Jeff Hunt 
Herb Surmeral 
Steve Nolte 
Did not enter a team. 
Johnny Lovell 

Russell Bernard 
Nigel Beale 

Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Aug 31, Sept 1 • 2, 1991 
Race Chairmen: Sttniart R. Barnett Jr, SYC 

Finish: Time not shown 

Crew 

Angie Pope/Dave McC~ll 
Rene Dupaquier/Mercus Eagan 
Randal l Richmond/Lao Manuel 
JilTlllY Murray/Ken ICleinschrodt 
Larry Bergman/Peggy Bergman 

Eri c: Sclmtitz/Oavid Johnson 
Carey Wilusz/Craig Wilusz 
Carl Garner/Tracy Sykes 
Michael Haga/William Galloway 
Gail Buzhardt/Arleen Fritz 

Gerald Mccombs/Charles Manuel 
Dick Vest/Stave David 
Ed Langus/Terry IColenich 
Al Hurray/Lynn Jaryman 
Hike Dorgan/Susan ICurzweg 

Robert Wient jes/Rory Hebbler 
Jay Gorday/Sue Gorday 
Gerard Balanc:o/Shir l ey Gooch 
Stacy Luthy/Steve Ganmi ll 
Ellison Pennewill/R fclc Zern 

Terry Osmann/Julie Connerly 
David Bolyard/(?) 
Terri Swift/Horgan Doolitt l e 

John Killeen/ Bryan Wynne 

Bill N Osby/Johathan Bern 
Gareth Bea le/Tony Beale 

Sept 1, 1991 

SN 

280 
97 

1 
42 

200 

87 
118 
270 

55 
121 

252 
300 
213 
267 

75 

106 
180 

:St 
139 

10 

151 
171 
62 

29 

27 
220 

PIP 

16 
3 

12 
5 

18 

13 
9 

15 
10 
19 

21 
25 
14 
20 
a 

6 
23 

0.75 
26 
7 

24 
4 

11 

2 

17 
22 

PT CT Remarks 

37 53 
1.5 4.5 
29 41 
9 14 

46 64 

32 45 
20 29 
2S 40 
13 23 
37 56 

40 61 
41 66 
2.8 42 
27 47 
17 25 

10 16 
49 n 
10 10.75 
43 69 

9 16 

38 
14 
20 

12 

47 
49 

62 
18 
31 

14 

64 
71 



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 
72nd GYA Lfpton Results: 1991 

Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Aug 31, Sept 1 • 2, 1991 
Race Chairman: Stewart R. Barnett Jr, SYC 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 2, 11991 

Yacht Club (26/27) Skipper 

Bay Point 
Bay Waveland 
Bi loxi 
Buccaneer 
Cypremort 

Fairhope 
Ft Wal ton 
Grand Maunelle 
Gulfport 
Jackson 

Lake Arthur 
Lake Charles 
Lake Forest 
Long Beach 
Mobil e 

New Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christian 
Pelican 
Pensacola 

Pensacola Beach 
Ponchartra in 
St Andrews Bay 
Singing River 
Southern 

South Shore 
Tanmany 

June 18, 1989 

Jim Pretlow 
Oennis Stfeffel 
Robbie Schmidt 
Judd Chamberlain 
Maurice Sullivan 

Carl Wa inwright 
Bill Whitehurst 
Dan Wright 
Tom 14atthews 
Sen Montgomery 

Mi ke Miller 
Charlei Buller 
Jim McJCi nney 
Holly Murray 
Hank Schwarz 

Benz Faget 
Leo Potvin 
John Dane III 
Bill Mccurley 
Steve Bellows 

Leo Crona 
Bill Ross 
Stewert S~ton 
Did not entr a team. 
Scotty Sonnier 

Beal Trahan 
Tom Bonser 

Crew 

Davek HcCairbell/Ang ie Pope 
Rene Oupaquier/Kippy Ch~rlain 
Charlie Oellenger/Honica Cuevas 
Amy Kleinschrodt/Jirrmy Murray 
Hans Albert/(?) 

Bret Best/Fleet Hollinger 
Craig Wi lusz/Shannon Themes 
Sharron Wright/Tracy Sykes 
14ary Hewes/Sam Hopkins 
Amy Palmer/Mi lls Martin 

Gerald Mccombs/Celeste Prejean 
Sharon Faulk/Bud Decoste 
Ed Langus/Cheryl Conger 
Lynn Jermyn/Laura Nelson 
John Lafluer/Susan Kurzweg 

Tom Baker/Karin Lorenz 
Jay Gordey/Ryan Broome 
John F Dane/Gerard Balanco 
Dave Thomas /Susan 14cCurley 
Jamie McCreary/Libby Doyle 

Jennigan Harris/Steve Teague 
Steve Choate/Kar&n Penny 
Andrew Sl11'4'ton/Jinmy Ruthren 

Preston Christman/Bryan Wynne 

Joe Fink/Michelle Noble 
Char l ie Erickson/Leonard Middlebrook 

SN 

280 
97 

1 
42 

200 

87 
118 
270 

55 
121 

zso 
300 
210 
260 

75 

107 
180 
33 

130 
16 

150 
172 
63 

29 

27 
220 

P/P PT 

17 53 
5 4.5 

ONF Z7 41 
7 14 

DNF 27 64 

8 45 
11 Z9 

ONF 27 40 
6 Z3 

12 56 

16 61 
ONF 27 66 
ONF 27 42 
ONF 27 47 
ONF 27 2S 

3 16 
13 72 

0.75 10.75 
18 
2 

~ 15 
.q 4 

10 

9 

19 
14 

69 
16 

62 
18 
31 

14 

64 
71 

CT Remarks 

70 
9.S First 
68 
21 
91 

53 
40 
67 
29 
68 

77 
93 
69 
74 
52 

19 Fourth 
85 

11.5 Second 
87 
18 Third 

77 
22 
41 

83 
85 

( 



FN: L!PTN·R1 Page 1 of 4. Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, S~t 5 • 7, 1992 
73rd GYA Lipton Results: 1992 Principal Race Officer: Henry G. Chapman, BWYC 

First Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 5, 1992 

Yacht Club C26/27) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
:=-aaaa••••••••••• ... a•aaa.a•a•a••••••••••••••---=-==~~•=a2=~•••••••~~•a••:aaaa#2~~=•=2=••••••••2•••••••••:2aaaa3a•••••••a2•• 

Bay Point Al Len Pope Phi t Chaa..,fon/Angle Pope 281 17 0 17 
Bay IJaveland Bishop StieHel Corky Hadden/Mallory Mestayer 92 8 0 8 
Si loxf Troy Cruthirds Jim 0' Neal/(?) 1 15 0 15 
Buccaneer Tom Dabney Robert Semhardt/Oavi d Dabney 43 7 0 7 
Cypremort Did not enter a team. 

Fairhope Tony Chavers Steve Odom/(?) 80 10 0 10 
Fort Wal ton Carl!t'f Wilusz Craig Wilusz/( K O'Brien 112 DNF 27 0 27 
Grand Maunelle Brad Thurman Phyllis Haynes/Leeland Sykes 273 21 0 21 
Gulfport John IJ Galloway Peter Christian/Mery Hewes so 11 0 11 
Jackson Phil G i l li land Ed Ranck/Lite Gilliland 122 18 o 18 

Lake Arthur Jim 0 1 Neal Phil Stutes/Paul Stutes 252 14 0 14 
Lake Charles Glen L""*>ert Paul Rice/Larry Frost III 300 20 0 20 
Lake Forest Dan IColenich Terry Dees·IColenich/Granny Dees 215 12 0 12 
Lonq Beach Holly Hurray Lynn Jermyn/Stephen Hart 262 16 0 16 
Mobile Winston Foster Ellis Ollinger/Trin Fink 78 4 0 4 

New Orleans Robert Brennan Tom Baker/Rory Hebbler 101 9 0 9 
Ocean Springs Jim Brenner Sue Gorday/Ryan Broome 184 22 0 22 
Pass Christian Danny ICf l leen Jr Shirley Gooch/Gerard Balanco 38 o. 7'j o 0. 7'j 
Pelican David Poydack Bill Mccurley/(?) 131 23 0 23 
Pensacola Steve Bel lows Pam Schurr/Talia DeMarKo 11 3 0 3 

!nsacola Beach Leroy Mali l lan Charlie Harp/Kim Connerley 151 6 0 6 
onchartrain BrocK Schmidt David Bolyard/Tom Harris 1n 5 0 5 

St Andrews Say Jinmy Ruthven Sr Brenda Ruthven/Cyllie Rowell 68 13 0 13 
Singing River 190 RET 27 0 27 
South em Preston Christman Greg Christman/Keith Andrews 29 2 0 2 

South Shore Beal Trahan Jr Brian David/Sue Murphy 290 24 0 24 
Tarrmany Gary Garrigan Ann Sheppard/Tom Bonzer 220 19 o 19 

7.3 



FN: LIPTN-RZ Page 2 of 4 Host Club: Bay Waveland Yacht Club, Sept 5 - 7, 1992 / 
72nd GYA Lipton Results: 1992 Principal Race Officer: Henry G. Chapman, B~C I 

Second Race; Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon Sept ~. 1992 

Yacht Club <26/27) Skipper Crew SH P/P PT CT Remarlcs 
::a~amrsas::sz~szs2aaaaaaaa .. ::sms::w-=::2a22s:s••:nn12:~••~==•--aaa•::r=~z==a•==••===~~~~::a:32=::a2s::a•:a:22:a:2:::~ 

Bay Point Bill Shivers Nancy Shivers/Karen Hubbard 281 RET 27 17 44 
Bay Waveland Rod Stieffel Bubby Eagan/~ 97 0.75 8 8.75 
Biloxi Robbie Schmidt Gavin Schmidt/Harry Schmidt I II 1 8 15 23 
Buccaneer Michael Marie David Dabney/Don BrtfY'lan 43 7 7 14 
Cypremort Did not enter a team. 

Fairhope Steve McClure Susan McClure/Joe East 89 18 10 28 
Ft Walton Phil Pritchett K K O'Brien/Paul Taylor 111 12 27 39 
Grand Meunelle Don Wright Chuclt Toland/<• > 273 13 21 34 
Gulfport Tom Matthews Leslie Kel ly/Jeff Bell 59 10 11 21 
Jackson Cardy Miller Joe Buzhardt/Ed Ranc:k 122 14 18 32 

Lake Arthur Celeste Prejean Al Rees/Daniel Lafleur 253 16 14 30 
Lake Charles Dave Murdoch Sheron Faulk/David SuMHtll 300 20 20 40 
Lake Forrest Byron Yoder James Wall/Katie Straker 215 6 12 18 
Long Beach Laura Melson Brad Marx/Lynn Jermyn 267 2S 16 51 
Hobi le Hank Schwarz Lucy Peterson/Elli s Ollinger 78 9 4 13 

New Orleans Kel ly Faget Tom Baker/Rory Hebbler 101 11 9 20 
Ocean Springs Jay Gorday I rmi Wolf/Ryan Broome 184 23 22 45 
?ass Christian Keven Northrup Erie Doyle/Shirley Gooch 38 4 0.75 4.75 
Pel iean Doug Place Joey St Romain/Steve Gamnel 131 24 23 47 
Pensaeol1 Mike Kane Hunter Riddle/El l ison Pennewil l 11 3 3 6 

Pensacola Beach Jeff Hunt Mark Smith/Julie Connerly 151 21 6 27 
Ponchartrain Al Ross Steve Choate/Tanny Harris 171 5 5 10 
St Andrews Say Jane Allen-C~ion Teri Swift/Brenda Ruthven 68 15 13 28 
Singing River Harvey Felts Barry Talant/Libba Talant 190 17 27 44 
Southern Scott J Somier Keith Andre-.s/John Hoss 29 2 2 4 

South Shol"e Charles H Erickson Jr Lowell McCormick/Mary McCormick 290 19 24 43 
Tanmany Jennifer Jobst Leonard Middlebrooks/Tom Bezner 220 22 19 41 

7 '3 a.. 



FN: LIPTN·R.3 Pag~ 3 of 4 Kost Club: Bay \Javeland Yacht Club, Sept 5 • 1, 1992 
73rd GYA Lipton Results: 1992 Principal Race Officer: Henry G. Chapman, BWYC 

(hi rd Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 6, 1992 

Yacht Club (26/27) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
•a•a•••:aa•------a&a2•2a2 .. S211a ... •aaa;ra3a'aaa11222:asasa•••~••=~•••=•~•~:azwmsaa:a•a•a•3aa•••••••S••=•==•3~a••••••••••••• 

Bay Point Bob Schrader Ginny Sc~rader/John Klein 280 RET 27 44 71 
Bay Waveland Peter Merr ifi eld Mac Hadden/Missy Breath 97 0.75 8.75 9.5 
Biloxi Hark Ederer Scotty Scott/Ai111e1t Scott 1 11 23 34 
Buccaneer Julian Singh• Jim Murray/Donnie Brennan 42 6 14 20 
Cypremort Oid not enter a team. 

Fairhope Stuart Adams Carl Wainwright/Brett Best 87 9 28 37 
Ft Walton Brian Harrison Shannon Thanas/Dyson Patterson 118 16 39 55 
Grand Maunelle Larry Wagner Keith Wagner/Chet Hight 270 a 34 42 
Gulfport Sam Hopkins Michael Hage/Anton Speaker 55 10 21 31 
Jackson Dick Pritz Arlene Fritz/Ray Ch~a111• 121 19 32 51 

Lake Arthur JoHke Hiller Samny Trahan/Phil Stutes 252 15 30 45 
Lake Charles Mike Linck Kathleen Linck/Larry Frost II I 300 14 40 54 
Lake Forest Zane Yoder Jay Buckson/David Sidney 213 23 18 41 
Long Beech John Burke Stephen Hart/Ida Eastham 267 RET 27 51 78 
Mobile James Dorgan Greg Smith/Ruth Bingham 75 2 13 15 

New Orleans Benz Faget Robert Wientjes/Ingrid Lorenz 106 12 20 32 
Ocean Springs Helen Effinger Irmi Wolf/Bob Effinger 180 20 45 65 
P11ss Christian Shelly Killeen Eric Ooyle/Garard Balanco 31 7 4.75 11. 75 
Pel !can Terry Teekel l Doug Thomas/Dean Dominque 139 21 47 68 
Pensacola Chuck Barnes Scott Raines/Mickie Gramn 10 s 6 11 

'nsacola Beach Hike Beard Julie Oyler/Steve Teague 151 17 27 44 
Jnchartr• in Billy Ross Steve Choate/Ellen Quinn 171 4 10 14 

St Andrews Bay Pete Sylvester Terri Smith/Roth Rowell 62 13 28 41 
Singing River Daniel Colle Andy Boykin/Matt Boykin 190 CNF 27 44 71 
Southern W Ardy Lovell Christian Ganeel/Brian Wynne 29 3 4 7 

South Shore Richard P Lemnler Jr Anne David/Michelle Noble 290 22 43 65 
Tamany Nigel Beale Gareth Beale/Tony Beale 220 18 41 59 

73,t_ 



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 Host Club: Bay uaveland Yacht Club: Sept 5 • 7, 1992 
73rd GYA Lipton Results: 1992 Principal Race Officer: Henry G. Chapnan, BWYC ( 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 7, 1992 

Yacht Club (26/27) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remerlcs 
a:2.J1•••,aa~a.a .... a••• .... ....aaa-=m:~s~2:22•s:s••as•ma:aw:::a::aaaa::•~••aa.._.a•a•a:aa:za=a~••s:r•••s:m•a•••••--••~sa••••• 

Bay Point Jim Pretlow Angie Pope/Chris Klein 280 23 71 94 
Bay uaveland Marc Eagan Bubby Eagan/<•> 97 3 9.5 12.S Third 
Biloxi Charlie Del lenger Gavin Schmidt/Maurice Manuel 1 19 34 53 
Buccaneer Ken ICleinschrodt John LaSarge/Mamie Peele 42 11 20 :S1 
Cypremort Did not enter a team. 

Fairhope Fleet Hollinger Carl Wainwright/Brett Best 87 9 37 46 
Ft Walton Kevin Bowyer Dyson Patterson/Shannon Thomas 118 13 55 68 
Grand Maunelle Tracy Sykes Chet Hight/Scott Wagner 270 18 42 60 
Gulfport William Weatherly Leslie Kelly/Mary H~ 55 4 31 35 
Jackson Ben Montgomery Byron Cochran/Mills Hartin 121 21 51 n 

Lake Arthur Gerald McConi>s Al Rees/Sanmy Trahan 250 12 45 57 
Lalce Charles Charlie Bul lar Andy Buller/Sharon Faullc 300 15 54 69 
Lake Forest Greg Strong Terri Dees/John "Sid" Florlciet1icz 210 16 41 57 
Long Beach Did not start 262 DNS 27 78 105 
Mooile John T Murray m Judd Chani>erlain/Susan 1Curn1eg 75 10 15 25 

New Orleans Chris Wientjes Doug Dovie/Kathryn Husner 107 a 32 40 
Ocean Springs Leo Potvin Bo Clarice/Pat Sheehan 180 24 65 89 
Pass Christian John Dane l I I John F Dane/Ben Puckett 33 2 11.75 13.75 Second 
Pelican Dave Thomas Doug Thomas/Rae Lynne Thomes 130 25 68 93 
Pensacola Ounkin McL.ane Milc ie Grann/Scott Raines 16 7 11 18 Fourth 

Pensacola Beach Leo Crona Jennigan Harris/Steve Teague 150 q 14 44 58 
Poncnartrain Hanle Saurage David Bolyard/Justin Morrow ln q 6 14 20 
St Andrews Say Stuart SU!l)ton Cyl le Rowell/Roth Rowell 63 17 41 58 
Singing River Deven Hull Ann Hull/Matt Boylcin 190 5 71 76 
Southern John Lovell John Ki lleen/Brian Wynne 29 0.75 7 7.75 First 

South Shore Russell Wm Bernard I I I Jonathan Bernard/Kay Crates 27 20 65 as 
Tanmany Craig Cohen Etchie Yauger/Bi ll Yauger 220 22 59 81 

Joseph o. Alfonso, GYC Historian 
June 20, 1998 

7.J c. 



FN: LIPTN·R1 Page 1 of 4. Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Sept 4 • 6, 1993 
14th GYA Lipton Results: 1993 Principal Race Officer, Stewart R. Barnett, SYC 

' 
rst Race: Start: Ti me not showi Finish: Time not shown S91)t 4, 1993 

Yacht Club CZS/25) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT R111111rlcs 
sa•---••,••••••-----•••~a=aa••a• ..... -=s~--••••,=~·~•a•••••••••-=---.... ~=•-------wz:r.:r2s::r~~-----811Smatmts 

Say Pofnt Jonathan Clarice Bryan Boyd/John Klein 281 16 0 16 
Bay Waveland Bf shop Stief1el Dennis Stfeffel/Andrew Eagan 90 0.75 0 o. 7'5 
Biloxi Gene Walat Silly Hollis/Leo Manuel l 10 0 10 
Buc:=aneer Amy IC lei nsch rodt James Murray/Ken ICleinschrodt 43 T 0 T 
Cypremort Oid not enter a te1111. 

i!eimope Jerry Dees Granny Dees/Joe East 80 15 0 15 
Fort Wal ton Br-i an Hard son John Harrison/(?) 112 19 0 19 
Grand 14aunelle Drew DaughertY Jack Mulholland/Jane Toland Z73 14 0 14 
Gulfport William weatherly Leslie Kelly/Mary Hewes 50 s 0 s 
Jackson Darrin Britt Bryan McPherson/Josh Swain 122 Z1 0 Z1 

Lake Arthur Mike Miller Celeste Prejean/Kevin saxan 252 18 0 18 
Lake Charles Larry Frost Charlie White/Tucker Will iams 300 6 0 6 
Lake Forest Did not enter a te• 
Long Beach John Burtce Howard Mays/Howard ICaP!) 262 24 0 24 
14obile Judd Chamberlain Greg Smitn Jr/Trin Ottinger 78 9 0 9 

He-.. Orleans Doug Dovie Tom Baker/Joanne Coulter 101 8 0 8 
Ocean Springs Eric Farley Tom Cartwright/Resa Register 184 23 0 Z3 
Pass Christian Danny ICi l leen Shelly Killeer1/Shirley Gooch 38 J 0 J 
Pelican Terry Teekel Kyle Luthy/Stacy Luthy 131 ZS 0 25 
Pensacola Chuclc Sarnes Terri Swift/Suzi Graf 11 11 0 11 

acola Beach Carlos Melville Jr Steve Teague/Hal Pickering 151 1Z 0 12 ,.. __ 

:iartrain Shad Klaborst David Bolyard/Easley 1n 4 0 4 
-' 

~n Andrews Bay John Morr~ Phit Campion/Rives Aller1 68 17 0 17 
Singfng River Daniel Colle Jena Privatt/C Hartin/R McCrea 190 zo 0 20 
Southern Preston Christman Keith Andrews/Brian Wynne Z9 2 0 2 

South Shore Brian David Mary Mc:Cornnclc/Sue Murphy 290 Z2 0 22 
Tanmany Bill Yauger Tony Beale/Hatt Cunningham 2ZO 13 0 13 



;:N: LIPTN-R2 Page 2 of 4 Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Sept 4 - 6, 1993 
( -74th GYA Lipton Results: 1993 Pri ncipal Race Officer: Stew•~ R. Barnett, SYC 

second Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon Sep~, 1993 

Yacht Club (25/25) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Re:nar!cs 
••m.......-aam-.. aasasaam..amm::a::aa:12:1sas211S:S•:a:11~ ...... •• a:aa.mmm=aa .. .. . ; ==~-~-=-m.::: 
Bay Point Dunkin McLan• Angie Pope/Brian Boyd 281 9 16 2S 
Bay Waveland Marc Ea9111 Bubby Eagan/ <f > 91 0.75 0.75 1.S 
ailoxi Robbie Schmidt Patricia areslin/Charlfe Dellenger 1 11 10 21 
8uccaneer Michael Mark ~obert Bernhardt/Boogie Dabney 43 12 7 19 
Cypremort Did not oncer a team. 

Fairh~ Fleet Hollinger Brett Best/Susan McClure 89 15 15 30 
Ft Wal ton Alex C~olce ( K O'Brien/Shannon Thanas 111 17 19 36 
Grand Maunelle Chet Night Jack MUlholland/Janat Toland zn 16 14 30 
Gulfport John W Galloway Michael Hage/Anton Speaker 59 a 5 13 
Jackson Peter DeOuchlier Cardy Miller/Byron Cochran 122 13 21 34 

Lake Arthur Daniel LaFteur Sanmy Trahan/Celeste Prejean 253 19 18 31 
Lake Charles Charlie Buller Ard:y Bul ler/ Tucker Gilli.a 300 14 6 20 
Lake Forest Did not enter a team. 
Long Beach Ida Eastman Lemetit Kent /Renee Kent 267 21 24 !.5 
1'1ooil e John T Murray III Gr99 Smitl'I Jr/Ruth 8fngh111 78 5 9 14 

New Or leans Chris Wientjes Tom Saker/ Joanne Coulter 101 4 a 12 
Ocean Springs Margaret Gaacrell Tom Cartwrignt/ Pam Carn.right 184 2S 23 4a 
?ass Christian Er ic Ooyla Gerard Ballance/Ben Puclcett Jr 38 3 3 6 
?~l ican Oave Thomas Bill McCur ley/ Cl'lar li e Cl ement 131 22 2S 47 
Pensacola ."li!ce :<ane HUl'lter Riedle/ Lindsey Braxton 11 6 11 17 

Pensacola Beach Hilce Beard Juli e Oyler/ Kim Connerly 151~ 18 12 30 
Ponc:.'1ar~ra in Justin Jones Al Ross/ Steve C.~oate 171 7 4 11 
St Andrews Say Jane Al l an-Campion Ph il Camoion/Rives Allen 68 10 17 27 
Singing River Ann Hu ll Ryan Mccree/A Howell/N Kurland 190 20 20 40 
Southern Scott J Sonnier Keith Andrews/Jolin Moss 29 z 2 4 

soutn Shore Rick Lenmler Jr Russell Ser~ard/Jonathan Bernard 290 24 22 40 
Tamnany Bill Cunningham Hatt Cunningham/Raymond Janes 220 23 13 36 



FN: t.IPTN·RJ Page 3 at 4 Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, S~t 4 • 6, 1993 
·~th GYA Lipton Results: 1993 Princ i ~l Race Officer: Stewart R. Barnett, SYC 

ird Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 5, 1993 

Yacht Club <ZSIZS > Skipper Cr IN SN P/ P PT CT Rarerlts ........ ·------·•aa:aswwwrmrmwaa~ ... ~.ma•• • • ~.maarmaaa:s:aaa:m·zs::rsaasssss.ssa 

Bay Point Jfm Pretlow Garnnett Lonberger/Jonn Klein zao 18 ZS 43 
Bay W•veland Charlie Merrfgan Oennis Stfeffe/~ 97 4 1.5 5.S 
Biloxi t.arry Manuel Winfield Scott/Maurice Manuel 1 16 21 ?'? 
Buccaneer Oavid Oabney James Murray/Tom Oabney 42 a 19 2i' 
Cypremort O id not enter a team. 

Fairhope Stuart Adams Brett Best/Jay Miller 87 20 30 50 
Fe Wal ton Craig Wi lusz Carey Wi lusz/Gabe Fleet 118 11 36 46 
Grand M•unelle David Johns Joe Sati th/ Janet Sini th Z70 14 30 44 
Gulfport Tom Matthews Laurence Hage/l.eslie Kelly 55 5 13 18 
Jackson Robert Muller Julie MUl ler/Cardy Mul ler 1Z1 15 34 49 

Lake Arthur Gerald McCoaes S Swain/S MeCombs/Al Rees 252 21 37 58 
t.ake Charles Glen Lani:>ert Andy Buller/John Kftrell 300 6 20 26 
t.ake Forest Oid not enter a team. 
Long Beach Craig Ni eholls Lamert Kent/Bill Slavehter 267 RET 26 45 71 
Mobile Winston Foster James Dorgan/Susan Kurtweq 75 9 14 23 

New Orleans Robert Srennan Robert Wientjes/Kelly Faget 106 0. 75 12 12. 7'5 
Oeaan Springs Sob Effinger Leo Potvin/Reesa Register tao 19 48 67 
Pass Christi an Kevin NorthN? John F Oane/Gerard Sal l anco 31 2 6 8 
Pet ican Bobby Eubanks Steve Luthy/Stacy t.uthy 139 22 47 69 
Pensacola Seot't Mathis Hunter Riddle/l.ibby Ooyl e 10 10 17 27 

acola Beach Leroy Mc."4i l lan Kim Connerley/Charles Har? 151 7 30 37 

!· '1artrain Rob Doo little Al Ross/Jeff Lindheim 171 13 11 24 
... Andr1Ns Say Fred Myers R J Coocer/Andrew S~ton 62 17 27 '4 
Singing River Oeven Hull Paul Moore/Chris Morrison 190 12 40 52 
Southern Andy Lovell Brett Wynne/C~ristian Gani:>el 29 3 4 7 

South Shore Lowell MCConnfelc Mary McConnick/Allen Borne Jr 290 24 46 70 
Tamany Ann Sheppard Garath Beale/Tom Bonser 220 23 36 59 



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 
74~h GYA Lfpton Results: 1993 

Host Club: Southern Yacht Club: Sept 4 • 6, 1993 
Principal Race Officer: Stewart R. Barnett, SYC 

Fourth ltac:e: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 6, 1~ 

Yacht Club CZ5/25) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT 

aay Point Allen Pope Angie Pope/Ed Herron 280 20 43 
Bay Waveland Rod Stieffel Bl.Ibby eagant<• > 97 9 s.s 
Bi loid Tony Cruthirds Jim 0 1 Neal/(7) 1 10 37 
Buc:aneer Con Brennan Mfke Al t en/Ken ICleinschrodt 42 0.7S 27 
Cypremort 0 id not enter a tHlft. 

Fairhope Steve McClure Susan McClure/David Myrick 87 11 50 
Ft Walton ICeYf n Bowver John Harrison/(?) 118 15 46 
Grand Maunel le JeH Rodgers Joe Smi th/Janet Smith 270 14 44 
Gulfport Sam Hopkins Laurence Hage/Anton Speaker SS a 18 
Jackson Brian Barcel lona Byron Cochran/Bob Barnard 121 18 49 

Laka Arthur Jamaes P O'lfeal Dick Marior ity/Paul Stutes 250 22 58 
l.aice Charles Mike Linck Charles White/Nathaniel Alured 300 13 26 
l.a ice Forest 0 id not enter 1 tlllAI. 
l.ong Beach Paul /llurphy Rick Bernard/Josh Charlton 262 15 71 
."!ooi le Ell is Oll i nger m Jefferson Bell/Hank Schwart 7S 4 23 

.Mew Orl eans Bent Faget !Cally Faget/ICathryn Huesner 107 5 12.7S 
Ocean Spri ngs Dave Sutherland l.ao Potvin/07) 180 19 67 
?ass Christian John Oane l I I John F Oane/David Taylor Jr 33 3 8 
P~ lican Steve Galllfti l Dave Poydoclc/C?> 131 24 69 
P~sacola Steve 9el lows Teri Swift/Li bby Oole 16 7 27 

P~nsac:)la Beach Jeff Hunt Ji m Oyler/Julie Oyler 150 tf!1 37 
Ponchartrain Broc!c Schmidt David aolyard/Jeft Li ndheim 172 :)nq!' 24 
St Andr~s Bay Stuart S~ton R J Cooper/ S Andrew Sunpton 63 1"f 44 
Singing River Oid not start Did not start 190 DNS 26 52 
southern John Lovell Caldwel l Potts/John Killeen 29 6 7 

South Shore Kevin Mur?hy Beel Trahan/Ashley Trahan 27 23 70 
Tanmany Nigel Beale Meghan Spi lling/Tony Beale 220 12 59 

Joseph o. Alfonso , GYC Historian 
June 20, 1998 

63 
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27.7S 

61 
61 
58 
26 
67 

ao 
39 
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93 
34 
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61 
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13 SKond 
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FN: ~IPTN·R1 Page 1 of 4. 
15th GYA Lipton Results : 1994 

Host Cl ub: Pass Christ ian Yacht Club, Sept 3 • 5, 1994 
Principal Race Officer, not shown. 

rst Race: Start : Time not shown Finish : Time not shown Sept 3, 1994 

Yacht Club (24/24> Skipper 

Say Point 
Bay \J•veland 
Bi loxi 
Buccaneer 

Fa i rhope 
Fort \Jalton 
Grand Maunel la 
Gul tport 
Jackson 

Lake Arthur 
Lake Char les 
I.alee Forest 
Long Beach 
Mobile 

Ne-.1 Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Chri stian 
Pelican 
Pensacola 

acol a Beach 
&'lartrain 

"' Andrews Say 
Singing River 
Southern 

South Shore 
Tanmany 

Did not enter a te.a. 
Char li e Merrigen 
Robbie Schmidt 
Jirrmy Hurray 

Er ick Sc:hmit~ 
Robert Harrison 
Trish Brierley 
Sam H~lcins 
Ed Ranck 

Maur ice Sullivan 
Charl i • Bull er 
Did not enter a team 
Paul Murphy 
James Dorgan 

Don Brennan 
!rmi Wolf 
Kevin Horth Np 
Terry Teelcel 
Steve BellO\ols 

J P Knoll 
Bil ly Ross 
Fred Myers 
Lin Jacobson 
Ardy Lovel l 

Preston Ingram 
Tony Beale 

Crew 

Corley Hadden/ ('t.) 
Char lie Oaellengar, Maurice Manuel 
JCen JClainschrodt/Hatt Cochran 

Brett Best/Eriklc Soothe 
Russel l Srown/(7) 
Susan Brighten/Matt Brighten 
Loui s Bel l!"illi am Galloway 
Tim Taylor/Martha Palmer 

Ste-ve Swan/ Al Rees · 
Tuc:lcer Guilliam/John Tete 

Oave Poydoclc/(7) 
Winston Foster/Susan Ku~ 

Doug Oovie/Kel ly Seymour 
Rob Oanlely/L~ Potvin 
OWen Penequy/Geral°d Bel lanco 
Dave Thomas/Jennifer Teelcal 
Susan Schurr/Pam Schurr 

Hal Pickering/Diane Cook 
Hanle Saurage/Jay Easly 
Jeremy Mul li s/(? ) 
Ann Hull/Nadia Kurl and 
Christian Gamoel/Cardwell Potts 

Becky Guffey/ Frank Stanley 
Nige l Beale/Megan Spilling 

SM 

94 
1 

43 

ao 
11 4 
274 

51 
122 

253 
303 

262 
74 

101 
184 
34 

139 
11 

P/P 

0.7'5 
a 

13 

9 
11 
17 
4 

21 

10 
12 

18 
16 

7 
20 
6 

22 
3 

151 15 
174 5 
64 OSQ 2.S 

199 19 
29 2 

291 
220 

23 
14 

PT CT R1111arlcs 

0 0.75 
a a 
a t3 

a 9 
0 11 
a 11 
a 4 
0 21 

0 
a 
0 
0 

0 
a 
0 
0 
a 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

10 
12 

18 
16 

7 
20 
6 

22 
3 

15 
5 

2.S 
19 
2 

23 
14 

Is 



FN: t.IPTH·RZ Page 2 ot 4 Host Club: Pass Chr istian Yacht Club, Sept 3 • 5, 1994 r 
75th GYA Lipton Results: 1994 Princi pal Raca Oftic•r-, not shown. 

~'r 

Second Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: rime not shwon S~t 4, 1994 

Yacht Club (24/24> Skipper Crew SH P/P PT CT Remarks 
2.a:z• -.w:sa•a•-==•=a••-- aaaaaa:z::sa:a:s:::s:.:::s~2~a.as:12ss~~~m•.-s~.rmm~z:a·=·== 

Say Point Did not enter a team. 
Bay Uaveland Bishop Stle1fel Alan Uram/Emily Taylor 
Biloxi Gene Ualet Billy Hollis/Leo Manuel 
auccaneer Oavid Dabney Ken Kleinsc:hroc::tt/ Marlc Cal"'atter 

Fairhope Carl Uainwrigh1: Brett Sest/ Jay Mil ler 
Ft ualton ICevi n Bowyer Gabe Fleet/ K K 0"9rien 
Grand Maunel le Steve Srightan Susan Bri ghtan/Matt Brightan 
Gul tpcr-t rom Matth~a Mfcnael Haga/Mary Hewes 
Jac:lcson Karen Magruder Gary Mill/Danny O'Keete 

Lalce Arthur Danie l l.aFleur Oaniel Mor iarity/Brian Dixon 
Lalce Charles Larry Frost Tucker Gillian/Joe Tete 
Lalca Forest Did not enter a team. 
Long BHcn John aurlce Scott Uagner/ Adam ~obl e 
Mobile John T Murray I I I Jett Sell/Katherine Gooc::tsen 

llew Orl eans Robert Srennan Kally Faget/Robert Ufent jes 
oc:ean Springs Ryan 9roome Chris Uolf/Ouke Sutherland 
?ass C.'1ristian Oannv Killeen Jr Sanders Kane/S Charbonnet 
?~lican Steve Luthy Stacy Luthy/Mar ie Carpenter 
?ensac:o la 3r ian Majors Hunter Riddle/Lindsey Sraxton 

P.nsacola Beach Leroy Mc."l i l l an Kim Connerly/Charles Harp 
?oncJ'lartrain i!cb Doolittle David Bolyard/(?) 
St Andrews Bay Brian Boyd Jane Allen·~ion/Angi a Pope 
Singing River Ryan McRae Ann Hull/Paul Moore 
Southern Owignt LeSlanc Keith Andrews/Dorothy Manard 

South Shore Annie David Br ian David/Joa Galatas 
Tanmany Gary Garr igan Raymond Jones/Jerry Burndsen 

97 4 
1 2 

43 6 

!9 18 
111 7 
273 Z1 

59 a 
122 19 

253 20 
300 17 

267 14 
78 tl 

101 0. 75 
184 22 
38 3 

131 24 
11 12 

.:t'I. 
151 ·:>noq 10 
171 ~!> t3 
68 9 

190 23 
29 5 

290 t6 
220 ts 

0.75 
a 

13 

9 
11 
17 

4 
21 

10 
12 

18 
16 

7 
20 
6 

22 
3 

15 
5 

25 
19 

2 

23 
, l. 

4. 75 . 
to 
t9 

27 
t8 
38 
12 
40 

30 
29 

32 
Z.7 

7. 7'S 
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9 

46 
15 

25 
18 
34 
42 

7 

39 
29 

. ' 
'• 



FN: LIPTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 
75th GYA Lipton Results: 1994 

i rd Race: Start: Time not shown 

Yacht Club (24/24> 

Host Club: Pass Christian Yacht Club, Sept 3 • S, 1994 1 \ 
Principal Race Officer, not shown. ~~ '1 \,\-~e..'"t"'\ 

Finish: Time not shown Sept 4, 1994 

SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
11•••••·•·• ....... WS11saa:sss.a--2·•----•----••~••••--•--••----------------•••~:sa•m .. _____...__ 
Say Point 
Bay Uavel~ 
Bi loxi 
Buccaneer 
Cyi)remart 

Fairhope 
Ft Walton 
Grand Maunelle 
Gulfport 
Jackson 

Lake Arthur 
Lake Charles 
Laka Forest 
l.ong Beach 
Mobile 

New Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christian 
Peli can 
Pensacola 

sacola Beach 
:!'lartl"ain 

.. , Andrews Bay 
Singing River 
Southern 

South Shore 
Tamany 

o id not enter a team. 
Marc Eagan 
Larry Manuel 
Michael Marie 
Oid not enter a tt•. 

Fleet Holl Inger 
Craig Wi l usz 
Beth IJhi tesell 
William Weatherly 
Amy Palmer 

Milce Miller 
Gerard McComb 
Oid not enter a team. 
Tad Thomes 
Ellis Ollinger 

Senz Faget 
Seeley Gillette 
John Oane !II 
Bill Mccurley 
Ensign X:ane 

Carlos Melvill e 
Greg Rearcon 
Jiamy Ruthven 
Weston Stanley 
Preston Christian 

Jim Gufhy 
IJ l. Yauger Jr 

Subby Eagan/IP> 
Maro Sapet/Leo Manuel 
Allty Kltinschrodt/Boogy Oabney 

Jay Hiller/Jack Aubry 
Carey 1Jflus%/IC IC O'Srien 
Jett Rod9ers/Bill 3ri arley 
Laurence Hage/Port X:aigler 
Cardy Hiller/Canny O'Keefe 

Kevin Swan/Saimry Trahan 
Ardy Suller/Shannon McComb 

Scott Waggoner/Adam Noble 
Jeff Sell/Matt Lafleur 

Rory Heceler/Joa11n Coulter 
Chris Wolfe/Duke Sutherland 
Shel ly Killeen/Rimer Covington 
Laura Deavers/Amy Deavers 
Hunter Riddle/Lindsey Sraton 

Kim Connerly/Julie Connerly 
Hanle Saurage/Jeff Lindheim 
Brenda Ruthven/Angie Pope 
Jett Wilkinson/Sara IJilkinson 
Keith Andr~s/Oorothy Manard 

Br ian David/Angie Galatas 
Matt Cunningham/J Surndsen 

91 
1 

4l 

87 
118 
270 
55 

121 

252 
300 

267 
75 

106 
180 
31 

139 
10 

151 
171 
6Z 

190 
29 

290 
220 

z 4. 75 
14 10 
6 19 

20 
12 
19 
1 

13 

16 
1S 

18 
4 

8 
2.3 

0. 75 
24 
9 

11 
5 

10 
17 
3 

22 
21 

Z1 
18 
38 
12 
40 

30 
29 

32 
Z7 

1.75 
4l 

9 
46 
15 

ZS 
18 
34 
42 
7 

39 
29 

6. 75 
Z4 
2S 

47 
30 
57 
19 
SJ 

46 
4S 

50 
31 

15. 75 
65 

9.75 
68 
24 

36 
Z3 
'4 
59 
to 

61 
50 



FN: L!PTN•R4 Paga 4 of 4 
7'5ch GYA Lipton Results: 1994 

Host Club: Pass Christian Tac:ht Club, Sept 3 
Pr inc ipa l Race Off icer: not shown. 

• 5, 1994 

;ourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 5, 1~ 

Yacht Clue C24/24> Slcipper Crew SH P/P PT CT Remarks 
:s:a••••m•ma.m•aaa:a••aa:&••~m:ns:a:m::z:s::s:a:s:::==ss:s:s:r:sa•a:aa:a~m::::ram:asw•TT3#::::a~::nr.::a.:arma.s:a--3 
Bay Point Oid not enter 11 t•-· 
Bay Waveland Oennis Stiaffel Rod Sti effel tC•> 97 7 6.75 13. 7'5 Second 
Si lox i Tony Cruthirds Jim O'Neal/C?) 1 12 24 36 
Buccaneer Julio Singh• Boog i e Dabney/ Amy Kleinsci'lrodt 42 3 25 28 

Fairhope Stuart Adams Carol Holman/Lou Wiles 87 11 47 58 
Ft Walton Brian Harrfson Russe ll Brown/Carey Wi l usz 118 13 30 43 
Grand 14aunel le Jaclc Hulhol l an Jeff Rodgers/Sill Bri erly 270 DNF 25 57 S2 
Gulfport Lesl ie Kelly Michae l Hage/Eli zabeth Newc:oai> SS 2 19 21 
Jaclcson Jim Leggette Tim Taylor/ Tilli>o Taylor 121 19 53 n 

Lalce Arthur Phil Stutes Samny Trahan/Kevin Swan 250 14 46 60 
Lake Char les Char les \Jhite Andy Bull er/ Nae Alured 300 9 44 53 
Lake Forest Did not enter a team. 
Long Beach Ida castham Lemer-: lCent/Oott i e Doherty 262 21 50 71 
14obil a Judd Chamberlain C~ip Oeupree/Trin Ollinger 7'5 8 31 39 

H- Orleans Tom Baker C.~ris ~ientjes/Joan Coulter 107 4 15.7'5 19. 75 Fourth 
Ocean Springs Jay Gorday 800 Effinger/(?) 180 22 65 a1 
Pass Christian Eri c Ooyla John F Dane/Rinmer Covi ngton 33 5 9. 7'5 14. 75 ihird 
Pelican Steve Ganmi l Dean Domi nque/laura Deavers 131 23 70 93 
Pensacola Scott Mathis Pam Sc~urr/Terry Swift 16 10 24 34 

P~saeola Beach Steve iHgue Ha l Pickering/Lee Newk irk 150 ,.J6 36 S2 
Ponc.iartrafn Srock Sc.imidt David 3olyard/Jeff Lindheim 17' no'i Z3 29 
St Andrews Bay Stuart Sunpton Andrew Sunpton/Srenda Ruthven 63 is 44 59 
Singing River Andy Boykin Austin Howell/Ian Collier 190 18 59 n 
Southern John Levell John Kill een/cardwell Pot:s 29 a. 75 10 10. 7'5 First 

South Shore Wayne CoMery Becky Gurfey/Alllen Borne 27 20 61 81 
Tamnany Tom Bonser Tim Burr/Nigel Seale 220 17 50 67 

Joseph o. Alfonso, GYC Hfstorian 
June 20, 1998 

7.5'c.. 



FH: 1.IPTH-R1 Page 1 of 4, Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Sept Z • 4, 1995 
76th GYA Lipton Results: 1995 Principal Race Officer: Ewell C. Potts !I I, SYC. 

irst Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown St1)t Z, 1995 

Yacht Club (%4/24) Sldpper er- SH P/P PT CT Re111arks 
.. _. .................... .-.. .. amsmaaa ........ :ra;;:ssa.a ... saama .... 2..aaaw ..... --..-.....:saa=saasaasa-maaa.a .. a ............ 

Say \Javeland Bishop Stieftel Sanders Cane/Melissa Chapton 94 4 0 4 
Biloxi Cid not enter a team. 
Birmingham S C Hal"ry Reich \Jill tr.in/Ellen Madden 311 14 0 14 
Buccaneer Michael Marie AlltY JCleinsc:hrodt/Soogie Dabney 43 2 0 2 

Fairhope Tony Chavers Stl!Ve OdoCll/(7) 80 12 0 12 
Fort Wal ton JCevin Bowyer Sen Levi /Carey Wilusz 114 13 0 13 
Gl"and Maunel le Seth \,jhftasell Cl if Causey/Bill Brierley 274 20 0 20 
Gulfport Anton Speaker Laurence Hage/l.!tSlie Kelly 51 0 0 a 
Jackson Joe Gibbs Cale Curr"ie/Tim Taylor 122 15 0 15 

Lake Arthur Maurice Sullivan Jim O'Neal/Steven Swan 253 19 0 19 
Lake Charles Tucker Gilli am Char"lie .,,.hite/Rudy Ft"Uge 303 10 0 10 
I.alee Forest Marc Haughaboo Scott OiSnaJice/Rob Garri son 215 Zt. 0 2l+ 
Long aeac:h John SUl"lce Howard Kapp/Bob Sirrmons 262 17 0 17 
Mobile Zane Yodel" Sob Kurzweg/Susan Kurzweg 74 11 0 11 

Ne1o1 Orleans Robel"t Ruppel Doug Oovie/C?> 101 7 0 7 
Ocean Springs Cid not enter a team. 
Pass Christian Kevin NOl"throp Shir"ley Gooch/Gel"ard Bel lanca 34 3 0 3 
Pelican Scott Thur"ston Dewey Carpenter/Marie Carpenter 139 21 0 21 
Pensacola C.~uck Sarnes Scott Raines/Johnathan Flaege 11 0.7S 0 0.7S 

sacola aeach Oid not enter a team. 
nt Y C Ooug Ha%ebl"OOK ~eroy McMillan/Maya Blum 165 18 0 18 

.-nchartrain Robert Doolittle (ul"t Adlel"/Broclc Schmidt 1 7~ 5 0 5 
St Andrews Say Jane Allen Peta Sylvester/Vicki Patrick 64 9 0 9 
Singing River Yes Stanley Ryan McRee/Paul Moor"e/Mac McRee 199 22 0 22 

Souther"n Scott Sonnier Keith Andr"ews/Cardwell Potts 29 6 0 6 
South Shor"e Al len Bone Pete Tuckel"/Char"lie Killian 291 16 0 16 
ramnany Tony Sonser Jel"ry Brunson/Greg Pastol"e 2ZO 23 0 23 

7b 



FN: LIPTM·R2 Page 2 of 4 
16th GYA Lipton RHults: 1995 

Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Sept 2 • 4, 1995 
Principal Race Officer: Ewell C. Potts III, SYC. 

second Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon Sept f • 1995 

Yacht Club C24/24> Skipper 

Bay Point 
Say IJaveland 
Biloxi 
Binningh• S C 
Buccaneer 

Fairhope 
rt \Jal ton 
Grand Maunel le 
Gulfport 
Jackson 

l.ake Arthur 
Lake Charles 
Lake Forest 
Long Beach 
Mobile 

New Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Chri sc; an 
Peli can 
?ensac::>la 

Pensacola Beach 
?oint Y C 
?onchartrain 
St Andrews Bay 
Singing River 

Southern 
South Shore 
Tarrmany 

o Id not enter a team. 
Corley Hadden 
Did not enter a team. 
!Cent ! Nin 
Julian Bingham 

Eric Sc:hmi t? 
Russel l Brown 
Drew Oaugl'terty 
Sam Hopkins 
Oi clc Fritz 

Al Rees 
Andy Buller 
Zack Gatlin 
Hol ly Murray 
Ellis Ollinger 

Robero; 3rennan 
Oid not enter a team. 
John Dane 
Steve Luthy 
Scott Mathis 

Oid not enter a teem. 
Oale Yonce 
Bruce Linaheim 
R J Cooper 
Jeff \Ji lkinson 

Charles Meade 
Preston Ingram 
Nigel Beal 

Charlie Merrigan/ <a> 

Mike Hadden/T ina I,...,in 
AJrry JC leinsc:hrodt/Soogie Oabney 

Car l IJainwright/Fleet Hollinger 
Sen Levi/Carey \Ji lu.sz 
Susan Brighton/Cliff Causey 
Michael Hage/Lee Ann Kaigler 
Cindy Muller/(7) 

Ben Mart inez/Steve Swan 
Mike Linck/Shannon Meeont>s 
Mile• Henson/Seth Byrd/Abby Lindsey 
Michael Bradley/S~ue Poydoclc 
Katherine GoodSon/James Dorgan 

Kelly Faget/Robert IJientjes 

Eric Doyle/Sc.iaeifer Oane 
Bill Phillips/Boooy Eucanlcs 
Hunter liddle/Terry Swift 

14att Taylor /('?) 
Oavid Bolyard/Jay Eas l ey 
John Morrow/Angie Pope 
Sara IJilkinson/Allison Mather 

Robert Swavze/John Killeen 
David Zadawadslcy/Beclcy Guffey 
Nick Cenci/Garth Beal 

SN 

97 

311 
43 

89 
, , l 

271 
59 

122 

253 
300 
215 
267 
78 

101 

38 
131 

11 

165 
171 
68 

190 

29 
290 
220 

P/P 

l ,, 
4 

11 
13 
10 
7 

17 

20 
14 
19 
16 
8 

2 

5 
18 
9 

22 
6 

15 
21 

0 . 75 
24 
23 

PT 

4 

14 

12 
13 
20 
8 

15 

19 
10 
24 
17 
1 l 

7 

3 
z~ 

0. 75 

18 
5 
9 

22 

6 
16 
23 

CT Redm 

7 

Z6 
6 

23 
26 
30 
15 
3Z 

39 
24 
43 
:n 
19 

9 

a 
39 

9.75 

40 
11 
24 
43 

6.7S 
40 
(,6 



FH: I. I PTH·Rl Page 3 of 4 Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Sept 2 • 4, 1995 
76th CYA Lipton Results: 1995 Principal Race Ollicer: Ewell C. Potts !It, SYC 

i rd Race: Start: Ti me not shown Finish: Time not shown S~t 4, 1994 

... 1.-

Yacht Club C24./i4) Skipper Crl!lof SH P/P PT CT Rtin1rlcs ........... m••aa•••••• wmm.m2....-.aam . wrm . seemmwnn . 
Bay Point Oid not enter a tee11. 
Say uaveland Rod st i effel Cary Trapeni/(., 91 6 1 13 
Birmingham S C Jim Sisson Ellen Madden/Mi Ice Madden 311 16 26 42 
Bf loxi Ofd not enter a team. 
Buccaneer JCenny JCleinsc:hrodt Johnny wacker/Jfnmy Murray 42 8 6 14 

Fai !'hope David McFarland Jay Miller/Lou Uile:s 87 10 23 33 
Ft Ualton Craig Wilusz Chris Brown/(?) 118 9 26 35 
Grand Maunelle Trish Brierley Sill arierley/Budda Hd)onnell Z7'0 15 l'O 45 
Gulfport Ui l l i am Ueatherl y Leslie Kelly/Sam ~aller 55 0.75 15 15.75 
Jackson Amy Palmer Arleine Fritz/Cindy Mullen 121 19 32 51 

Lake Arthur Sanmy Trahan Daniel Lafleur/Sill Young 252 18 39 57 
I.alee Charles Brian Dixon Michael Lincle/(?) 300 14 24 38 
I.alee Forest Sudie Parlee!" Rob Garrison/Sam Di~e/Amy Hfclcs Z15 Z4 43 61 
Long Beach David Poydoclc Sob Sirrmons/Michael S~ley 267 Z3 33 56 
Mobile John Murray Jam&s Dorgan/Elizabeth Goodson 75 11 19 30 

Mew Orleans Rory Hebbler Tom Baker/Jo Ann Uf entjes 106 4 9 13 
Ocean Springs Did not entar a te11111. Chris Uolfe/Ouke Sutherland 
Pus Christian John Dane Eric Doyle/(7) 38 3 a 11 
Pelican Kyle Lufty Bobby Eubanks/C~arli e Cl ement 139 17 39 56 
?ensacola Robert Harrison HUl'ltel" Riddle/Terri Swift 10 5 9.75 14.75 

~sacola Beach Oid not enter a t111111. 

! nt y c f'b ;'lr Denny Slume Leroy Mdlillan/Maya alume 171 13 40 53 
, ..,nchartrain Greg Reardon Curt Adler/Oavfd Bolyard 111 1 11 18 
St Andrl!lofs Say Bryan Soyd Angia Pope/Bil ly Becker 6Z 12 Z4 36 
Singing River Andy Boykin Jan Colmer/Allison Mather 190 Z1 43 64 

South em 1111# Le 'le./ I Rc.b.vt 'NvrM°""1 Alice NltOltr ~ Z9 z 6.75 8.75 
South Shore Glen \Jilson Jim Guffey/(?) 290 20 40 60 
Tamany Gary Garrison Oave Monahan/J im Richardt 220 22 46 68 

1-



FN: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 
76ch GYA Lipton Results: t995 

Host Club: Southern Yacht Club, Sept 2 • 4, 1995 
Pr;ncipal Race Officer: Ewell C. Potts III, SYC 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 4, 199§ 

Yacht Club <24/24) Sldpper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remerks 
........ ...........---mmz_,...,_._n-ts:m•as-•ma:a:2ms:z~a:aamrsw ...... •--·-zamamaa ................ _aa•mms 

aay Point 
S.y wavelend 
Bi loxi 
8 i rmi nghMI S C 
Buccaneer 

Fairhope 
;:c walton 
Grand Meunelle 
Gul fport 
Jackson 

Lake Arthur 
Lale• Charles 
Lake Forest 
Long Beech 
Mooi le 

New Orlaans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christian 
P!!l iean 
Pensacola 

?~nsacola Beach 
?01nt 'f C 
Ponchartrain 
St Andrews B•Y 
Singing River 

Southern 
South Shore 
Tamnany 

Cid not enter a teem. 
Hare Eagan 
Oid not enter a team. 
Berk l ey Herr il 
David Dabney 

Stt.iart Adams 
Alex Cooke 
Jeff Rodgers 
Tom Matthew 
Jim Leggecu 

Char les Manuel 
Char t i e Bul ler 
Brad GlaZt1er 
Paul Murphy 
Judd Charreerlain 

Chris Wientjas 
Oid not enter a team. 
Canny Kfll ten Jr 
Steve Gamni l 
Brian Hardson 

Oid not enter a 
Greg ?hi l l i ps 
Brock Schmidt 
A. J . Mul lis 
Scotty Logan 

John Lovel l 
W•yne Connelly 
Wayne Sewing 

teem. 

Josej:)h o. Alfonso, GYC Historian 
June 20, 1998 

76 c 

Marcus Eagan/Andrew Eagan 

Sert Denton/Carla Hill 
Tom Oabney/L4S l i e Dabney 

Carl Wainwright/Jay Miller 
Chl"iS Srown/(?) 
Bubba MCOonnell/Susan Brighton 
Steven Hoarde/Mfchael Hage 
Tfm Taylol"/Til!Co Taylor 

Doug Manuel /Danie l Lafleur 
Charl ie White/Jann Tete 
Mike Henson/Cara Harvard/Abbey Hicks 
Riek 9el"T'lard/(?) 
Winston Foster/ Trin Ollinger 

Joan Wiencjas/Kally Faget 

Ol iver P~eguy/Oavid Taylor Jr 
Mar i e Carpentel"/Oewey Carpenter 
Jonathan Fleege/ Scott Raines 

Kathy Parkinson/ Jessa Parki nson 
Oavid Bolyard/Jeff Lindheim 
Si ll y Secker/Holly Clark 
Aust fn Howell/Sara Wi l ki nson 

John Ki l l ~/Cardwel l ?ot•s 
Oavid Zadawaosky/9eclcy Guffe 
Greg Pastor/Kanny Gi bbs 

91 

311 
4Z 

87 
118 
270 

SS 
121 

250 
300 
215 
262 

7'5 

0.7'5 13 

14 42 
8 14 

s l3 
12 35 
16 45 
7 15 . 7'5 

18 51 

17 57 
15 38 
21 67 
10 56 
4 30 

13. 7'5 First 

56 
22 Fourth 

38 
47 
61 

22. 7'5 
69 

74 
53 
as 
66 
34 

107 3 13 16 Third 

33 2 11 13 second 
131 22 56 78 
16 9 14.7'5 23. 7'5 

" 165 i~ 53 n 
in ~ 18 24 
63 11 36 47 

190 13 64 77 

29 DSC: 25 8. 7'5 33. 7'5 
27 20 60 so 

220 23 68 91 

,;­
( 



. FN: LIPTN·R1 Page 1 of 4. 
17th GYA Lipton Results: 1996 

Host Club: Pass Christian Yac:hc Club, Aug ll • Sept 1 • z, 1996 
Race Chairman: Harry Haamett, PCYC 

rst Race: Start: Time noc shown Finish: Time not shown Aug l1, 1996 

Yacht Club (26/26> Crew SH P/P PT CT !ternaries 
a;a.,eeA•1:a•••.,•-•--lll·L11---llSSl·aaamaaamsmA1:a __ _,..._ ..... m::sasa:-:a.:2..,==:2 m:z=s=-:>SZ::;:s:;--ss:a:aa:a&1RJ9-... -•• e •••mw 

Bay Waveland 
Bfloxf 
Birmingh• S C 
Buccaneer 
Fairhope 

Fort Walton 
Grand Maunell• 
Gulfport 
Jackson 
Lake Arthur 

Lalce Charles 
Lake Forest 
Long !eac:h 
Mooile 
Mew Orleans 

Ocaan Springs 
Pass Chrbtian 
Pelican 
Pensacola 

nsacola Beach 

Point Y C 
Ponchartrain 
St Andrews Bay 
Singing River 
South em 

South Shore 
Tanmany 

Alan Uram 
Gavin Schmidt 
Harry Rei c:h 
Michael Marie 
!ric Soothe 

Craig Wilusz 
Carl Garner 
William Weatherly 
Bo Palmer 
James O'Neel 

Tuclcer Gflliant 
Mika Oubose 
John Surlce 
Judd Chamberlain 
Rory Hebbler 

Ryan 8roome 
ICevin Northrop 
Oewey Carpenter 
C!'luclc 8arnes 
Marie Smith 

Oemy 8lune 
Robert Ooolittle 
Bryan Boyd 
Wes Stanley 
J Dwight Le8lanc: 

Did not enter a team. 
Marie Shirley 

Bishop Stief1el/Jchn Hadden 
Charlie Oellenger/Corey Fortier 
will Irwin/Kant Irwin 
Amy ICleinschrodt/ICarl ICleinschrodt 
Jessica Yeager/Catie Yeager 

Chris Browt/(7) 
Carole Garner/Bethe Whitesell 
Anton Spealcer/LH Ann .ICaigler 
Fred Green/Chuck Gautier 
Samny Trahan/Phil Stutes 

Charlie White/Kip Tete 
Brad Glazner/Brandl! Siemssen 
Lemert Kent/Trane wrignt 
Winston Foster/Boogie Dabney 
Lindsay David/Tom 8aker 

Bob Effarking/(?) 
Eric Ooyla/Keith ?uc:kett 
Marie Car,:enter/Rick Oavis 
Scot~ Raines/Johnathan Fl~• 
John Williams/Dave Oerting 

Mate Taylor/Jessa Parkison 
Brock Schmidt/BracHey Jarvis 
Christine Hansen/Angie Pope 
Austin Howell/Ryan McRC1t 
Keith Andrews/Kurt Frorrberz 

Scott Collins/Lauren Shirley 

96 
1 

311 
46 
86 

116 
275 

56 
122 
ZS3 

304 
215 
260 

71 
101 

184 
36 

130 
16 

156 

165 
176 
66 

196 
29 

2ZO 

2 
7 

10 
3 

19 

12 
1l 
17 
23 
24 

14 
zz 
18 
8 

0.75 

20 
s 

21 
11 
2S 

16 
6 

1S 
9 
4 

0 2 
0 7 
a 10 
0 3 
0 19 

0 12 
0 13 
0 17 
0 23 
0 24 

0 14 
0 22 
0 18 
0 8 
0 0.75 

0 20 
0 5 
0 21 
0 11 
0 2S 

0 16 
0 6 
0 15 
a 9 
a 4 

a 26 

...... TZ2 

77 



FH: LIPTH-R2 Page 2 OT 4 Host Club: Pass Christian Yacht Club, Aug 31 - Sept 1 • z, 1996 -· 77th GYA Lipton Results: 1996 Race Chairman: Harry Hamnett, PCYC I 

Soecond Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shwon I 
Septp. 1996 

Yacht Clue <26/26) Skippet' Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
211:sa• wammsamam .. mmraaaaa• .. ir-t=11:s=rzs:z:::1:11•mat~m:m• 1• • 1 1•m~aaa:a:a: 

Bay Waveland Marcus Eagan Mal'c Eagan/Andrev Eagan 96 0.75 z 2.75 
Biloxi Troy CMJthirds Mario Saoet 1 10 7 17 
Birmingha111 S C Tina !Nin Kent !~in/Lisa Hyde 311 17 10 27 
Buccaneer Julio Singh• Karl Kleinschrodt/Amy ICleinschrodt '6 3 3 6 
Fairhope Dan IColenich Granny Dees/Terry Oees·IColeni ch 86 13 19 32 

rt Walton X:evin Bowyer Phil Prite,ett/ Alan Thomas 116 11 1Z 23 
Grand Mauael la Tim Slade Carola Garner/Jon Class 275 20 13 33 
Gulfport Tom Matthews John W.tson Galloway/Lee Ann X:aiglet' 56 a 17 25 
Jaclcson Bi l l Roberts Andre JarreaU/Ralph Amold 122 Z4 23 47 
Lalce Arthur Mike Miller Al Rees/(?) ZS3 15 Z4 39 

Lalca Charles Nathaniel Allured Anay Bul l ~r/Jonn Tata 304 12 14 2!i 
~alee Forest Zack Gatlin John Siemssem/Cara Harvard 215 23 22 45 
Lo1i9 Beach X:eeley Harri1i9ton Evan Carpenter/Holly Murray 260 21 18 39 
~obi la David Dabney Tom Dai:lney/ 8009i e Oabney 71 6 8 14 
:olew Orleans Rooert Brennan Torn Balcer/Arthur Brennan 101 2 0.75 2.75 

Ccun Spr ings lrmi Wolfe Jim Sr~nner/Lulce Bret'lnar 184 25 20 45 
?ass c.'lr i sti an Danny IC ill aen Jr OWen Peneguy/Wynne Taylor 36 s 5 10 
Pelican Terry Teekel l Laquita (laooeric/Stacsy Luthy l::SO 26 21 47 
?~sacola Brian Harrison Ri ck Zern/Jert Zern 16 9 11 20 
Pensacola Beach Jim Oyler Linda Oyl er/Kim Connerly 156 ' 

I 18 25 43 

Point Y C Hunter Riddle Neal Rowell/Broolce Taylor 165 14 16 30 
Ponchartrain Bruce Lindheim Srock Scnmidt/Susan Danielson 176 7 6 13 
St ~ndr-s Say R J Cooper Angie Pooe/Fred Myers 66 16 15 31 
Singing River Jeff Wilkinson Sara Willcinson/Allison Mather 196 19 9 28 
Southern Christian Gambel John Killeen/Cardwell Potts 29 4 4 8 

Sout:t Shore Did not enter a team. 
Taamany Janice C1JtV1ingham Dina White/Thomas G Bonser 220 zz Z6 

77et.. 



FN: LIPTN·R3 Page 3 of 4 Host Club: Pass Christ;an Yadlt Club, Aug 31 • Sept 1 • z, 1996 
7th GYA Lipton Result:s: 1996 Raca Chairman: Harry Hanmett, PC'YC 

ird Raca: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 1, 1996 

• Yacht Club CZ6/26) Skipper Crew SH P/P PT CT Remarlcs 
r.a~aa:1a:mm:namaa:s~m::1rma11:1aaaa11Wa~rma:s=iE::ara:1am:1:::s~-..:1.=rm:sa:m:aa-a•...........,•r1a•• 1 ···--= Say \Javeland Charlie Merrigan Corley Hadden/ C•> 96 16 Z.75 18.75 
Biloxi Maurice Manuel Robbie Schmidt/Charlie Oellenger 1 a 17 ZS 
Birmingham S C Marie ICresovslci \Jil !Nin/Ellen Madden 311 17 27 44 
Buccaneer Johnny \Jacker Oon Brennan/Sara Hall 46 11 6 17 
Fairhope Stewart Adams Brett Best/Carl Wainwright 86 10 32 42 

Ft \Jal ton Darren Cooke Oave Magee/Russell Brown 116 14 23 37 
Grand Maunel le Jeff Rodgers Nicole Class/Beth \Jhitesell 275 18 33 51 
Gulfport Sam Hopkins leslie Kelly/Sam Waller 56 7 25 32 
Jackson Ray Chapman Steve Goldin/Ral~n Arnold 122 24 47 71 
I.alee Arthur Maurice Sullivan Steven Swan/Samny Trahan 253 22 39 61 

Lake Charles Rudy Fruge Charlie \Jhite/Oavid Oowsey 304 20 26 46 
I.alee Forest Rob Garrison Brad Glazner/Cara Harvard 215 21 45 66 
l.ong Beach Paul Murphy Rick Bernard/(?) 260 13 39 52 
Mooile John T Murray Greg Smith/Ruth Bingham 71 19 14 33 
New Orleans Chris IJientjes Ooug Oovie/Colleen Wientjes 101 3 2.75 5.75 

Ocean Springs Mary Brenner Jay Gorday/Sue Gorday 184 26 45 71 
Pass Christian John F Cane Owen Peneguy/Schaeffer Oane 36 0.75 10 10. 75 
P~l ican ICyle l.ufty Steve Luthy/Stacy Luthy 130 ZS 47 n 
Pensacola Paul·Jon Patin Micky G~anm/Terri Swift 16 9 20 29 

sacola Beach Leroy MC14i l lan Charlie Harp/ICim Connerly 156 6 43 49 

Point Y C Ooug Ha:tebrook Heal Rowell/Roy Troendle 165 12 30 42 
Ponchartrain Hanle Saurage David Bolyard/Oavid Bolyard Jr 176 5 13 18 
St Andrews Bay Ounkin Mclane Fred Myers/Christine Hanson 66 15 31 46 
Singing River Ryan )4cRee Jeff Wilkinson/(?) 196 23 28 51 
Southern Scott Sonnier Keith Andrews/Kurt Fromber~ 29 2 8 10 

South Shore Did not enter a team. 
Tamany Gary Garrigan Tony Beale/Holly Tassin 220 4 48 52 

77L 



F!I: LIPTN·R4 Page 4 of 4 Host Club: Pass Chr ist ian Yacht Club, Aug 31 • Sept 1 • 2, 
77th <;YA Lipton Results: 1996 Race Cha i rman, Harry Hamaett, PCYC 

Four':h Race: Start: Ti11111 not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 2, i11996 

Yac:.it Club (26/26) Skipper Crew SH P/P PT 
:s·2zaa~ma--::as--:r:a~.marmrm~a~:a::a:i:a:12:1::a2:::::a:r.:--=sa::s-=,..-s rw 1wws: 1 1~:w:sa:aama::::.rm 

Say \Javeland 
Bil oxi 
Binningh• S C 
8uc:aneer 
Fairhope 

Fe \Jal ton 
Grand Mauael le 
Gulfport 
Jackson 
Lale• Arthur 

Lalca Charles 
!.alee Forest 
Leng aeac:n 
.~obi le 
Mew Orl eans 

Ocean Springs 
?ass Christ ian 
P!l ican 
P!nsacola 
?~sacol a Beech 

Point Y C 
Ponchartrain 
St Anarews Say 
Singing River 
Southern 

South Shore 
Tanmany 

Dennis Stieftel 
Larry Manuel 
Bert Oenton 
Ken Kleinschrodt 
Chris Christman 

Tom Garner 
Jack 11Ulhol lan 
Adam Uhite 
Peter Oe8eulcelaer 
Oaniel Lafleur 

Charlie Buller 
Just in Gish 
Adam Noble 
Zane Yoder 
Benz Faget 

Leo Potvin 
Jonn Oane flt 
Scott Thurston 
Steve Bellows 
Mika Beard 

Eri c Helson 
Billy Ross 
Jerry Hartman 
Aust In Howell 
Charles Meade 

Did not enter a team. 
Donna Toncrey 

Joseph 0. Alfonso, GYC Histori 

77c. 

Rene Oupaquier/Ti mc>thy Stieffel 
Robbie Schmidt/Renee Oel lenger 
Carla Hill/Lisa Hyde 
Oon Brenian/Jaclcie Gorslcf 
emily Jo East/Fl eet Ollinger 

Ardy Mclovic.~/Alan Thocnes 
Nicole Class/John Class 
wfl l i am Rush Galloway/Leslie Kelly 
Ian Lacour/Bi LL Oleney 
Al Rees/Phi l Stutes 

Arte:</ auller/Oavid Oowsay 
Marc Haugnai:loo/John Siemssen 
Mathew Blackman/Holly Murray 
Susan (urzweg/Ken Robinson 
Doug Dovie/Colleen \Jientjes 

Jay Gorday/(?) 
Eric Doyle/CO> 
George ~onk/Dean Ooman ine 
Micky Granm/Terri Swift 
Carol Simoson/Dave Oer~ing 

Phil Turner/Roy Troend le 
David Bolyard Sr/David Solyard 
sunsh ine Hartman/(?) 
Oavod Graf ton/Curt Mather 
John Alaen Meade/Eddie Conrad 

Kelly Richard/Dina ~hita 

96 6 18. 75 
1 15 25 

311 22 44 
46 3 17 
87 10 42 

116 12 37 
275 OHS 27 51 

56 7 l2 
122 18 71 
253 20 61 

304 8 46 
215 17 66 
260 19 52 

71 9 l3 
101 4 5.75 

184 21 71 
36 O.i5 10. 75 

130 24 72 
16 13 29 

156 ~q 14 49 

165 23 42 
176 5 18 
66 11 46 

196 16 51 
29 2 10 

220 25 52 

1996 

Ci Remarks 

24. 7'S 
40 
66 
20 Fourth 
52 

49 
78 
39 
89 
81 

54 
8l 
71 
42 

9. 75 ri rst 

92 
11.5 Second 

96 
42 
63 

65 
23 
57 
67 
12 Third 

n 
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FN: l.[PTN·R1 Page 1 OT 4. Host Club: N~ Orleans Yac:ht Club, Aug 30 • 31, Sept 1, 1997 
~th GYA l.ipton Results: t997 Race Chairman: Tom Balcer, NOYC 

lirst Race: Start: Time not snown Finish: Time not shown Aug 30, 1997 

Yacht Club (23/31) Skipper Crew SN PIP PT CT Rernarlcs 
rsa2aasa••••••••• .... ••••••••••aa=-•••••••---•••--•aa••••••~!nl••••••2••••:nsaaa•a•••a:a:r=-aa•~aa===••••••aa=aa•••••sa..W••••a• 

Say Waveland Bishop StieHel Kippy Chamberlain/Chris Carron 96 9 0 9 
Biloxi Clinton Bolton Jr David Solton/Leo Manuel 1 7 0 7 
Binningham S C Did not enter a team. 
Buc:c:aneer Michael Marie A1f'f( Kleinsc:hrodt/Paul Klef nschrodt 46 6 0 6 
Fairhope El l is o ll i nger Tim Booth/Jess ica Yeager 87 12 0 12 

Fort Walton Darren R Cooke Tyler Porter/Russell Brown 117 11 0 11 
Grand Maunel le Did not enter a team. 
Gulfport Sam Hopkins Gayle Weatherly/ Rush Galloway 58 4 0 4 
Jackson Dale Currie Joe Gibbs/Tom Williams 122 19 0 19 
Lake Arthur Jim O'Neal Steven Swan/Kevin swan 255 13 0 13 

I.alee Charles John Tete Andy Buller/Jeremy Quinton 304 15 0 15 
Lake Forest Oid not enter a team. 
Long Beach Evan Carpenter Holly Murray/Tony ~ll 260 21 0 21 
Mobile David Oabney Winston Foster/Matt l.aFleur 76 16 0 16 
Navy Oick Piatt Oick Gingras/Jeff Brinker 230 23 0 23 

Hew Orleans Robert Brennan Robert Wfent jes/Ryan Hebler t01 0.75 0 o. 75 
Ocean Springs 0 id not enter a team. 
P11Ss Christian John F Oane Owen Peneguy/Schaef fer Oane 38 5 0 5 
elican Bob Eubanks Jennifer Teekel/Steve <Mtmni l 131 20 0 20 
:nsacola Brian Harrison Scott Raines/Jonathan Fleege 16 8 0 8 

Pensacola Beach Mike Beard LeAnne Williams/Sarah Gillette 156 14 0 14 
Point Y C Scott ICyburz Heal Rowell/Roy Troendle 165 10 0 10 
Ponchartrain Hanle Saurage Bradley Jarvis/Davie Bolyard 177 2 0 2 
St Andrews Bay Bil ly Becker Jr John Morrow/Greg Hansen 66 17 0 17 
Singing River Edgar Maier Sara Yilkinson/Allison Mather 196 18 0 18 

Southem Scott Sonnier Shelby Friedrichs/Robby Swayze 29 3 0 3 
South Shore Did not enter a , ..... 
Tamnany Mark Shirley Janice Cunningham/Lauren Shirley 227 22 0 22 

713 



FN: L!PTN-R2 Page 2 of 4 Host Club: New Or l eans Yacht Club, Aug 30 - 31, Sept 1 I 1997 ,-
78th GYA Lipton Results: 1997 Race Chairman: Tom Baker, NOYC 

Second Race: Start: Time not shown Fi nish: Time not shwon Aug 31,11997 

Yacht Club (23/31) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
a~:~aa:s•2aa.,aaa•~aa-a2,ZsSa:s:sas:a:rssaaaas••=2a==~•=2s•••••••••aasa::raain122ln!•~•••••••••aaaa2saa~:r:s~••.a21••::2a•s2r.a:~aa:: 

Say Waveland Clinton Edwards Marc Eagan/Jackson Benvenutt i 96 3 9 12 
Biloxi 1 OHS 23 7 30 
Birmingham S C Did not enter a team. 

· Buccaneer Julian Bingham Arrry Kleinschrodt/Karl Kleinschrodt 46 4 6 10 
Fairhope Stuart Adams Katie Yeager/Fleet Hol linger 86 8 12 20 

Ft Wal ton Kevin Bowyer Craig Wilusz/C?> 116 14 11 25 
Grand Maunelle Did not enter a teem. 
Gulfport Anton Speaker Peter Christian/Steven Horde 56 12 4 16 
Jackson Ken Lacey Kenny Lacey/Bill Cheney 122 16 19 35 
Lake Arthur Mike Mil l er Karl Bourque/(?) 253 11 13 24 

Lake Char les Tucker Gilliam Rudy Fruge/Char li e White 304 9 15 24 
Lake Forest Did not enter a team. 
Long Beach Ted Thomas Sarah Fletcher/Fritzi Presley 260 21 21 • 42 
Mobile Jeff Bel l Matt LaFleur/Hanlc Schwartz 71 10 16 26 
Navy Chip Mad1il lan Joyce MacMil l an/Greg Brough 230 22 23 45 

New Orleans Rory Hebler Tom Balcer/Colleen Wientj es 101 2 O.i'S 2.i'S 
Ocean Springs Old not enter a team. 
Pass Christian ICevin Northrop Shirley Charbonnet/Shelly Kill1!1!n 36 6 5 11 
Pelican Dean Oomi nque Steve Gamnill/Elise Ganmill 130 20 20 40 
Pensacola Paul Jon Patf n Terri Swift/Leah Nellis 1f 7 8 15 

Pensacola Beach Paul Gillette Karen Harp/Dave Oerting 156 17 14 31 
Point Y C Steve McCaregal Mike Holler/Seth Mc:Caregal 165 19 10 29 
Ponchartrain Bruce Lindheim Kurt Adler/David Bolyard 176 O.i'S 2 2.i'S 
St Andrews Bay James Hansen Bill Becker Sr/ Angie Pope 66 10 17 27 
Singing River Bob Ramsey Scotty Logan/Austin Howel l 196 15 18 33 

southern Cardwell Potts Tomny Heric/Oavid Blouin 29 5 3 8 
South Shore Did not enter a team. 
Tanmany Gary Carrigan Janice Cunninghalll/Beverly Valdez 220 18 22 40 

78q, 



FN: LIPTN-R3 Page 3 of 4 Host Club: New Orleans Yacht Club, Aug 30 · 31, Sept 1, 1997 
18th GYA Lipton Results: 1997 Race Chairman: Tom Saker, HOYC 

Third Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Aug 31, 1997 

Yacht Club (23/31) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarlcs 
maa•·•-mm:aaa~~·aa.aa:sa...a:mm.aa:am•·...-..:va . ....,...·a .aamssaa&2saas::ss:r.t2.a211tat11m:mmaam:aaaaass· .... aama 

Say Waveland Sanders lCane Alan Uram/W il l i am Hadden 96 ,, 12 23 
Biloxi Brian Haddock David Sol ton/ '.eo Manue l 1 ONS 23 30 53 
Binningham S c Dfd not enter a team. 
Buccaneer Domie Brennan Sara Hal l/Emile Brennan 46 9 10 19 
Fairhope Zane Yoder Emi ly East/ Jess ica Yeager 136 4 20 24 

Ft Walton Tom Garner Aoay McLovich/Alan Thomas 116 15 25 40 
Grand Haunel l e Did not enter a team. 
Gul fport John Watson Gal l oway Gay le Weatherly/Rush Galloway 56 7 16 23 
Jackson Jim Leggette Dav id Schruggs/C ?> 122 17 35 52 
Lake Arthur Al Rees Steven Swan/Karl Bourque 253 18 24 42 

Lake Charles Chart i e Bull er Charli e Wh i te/ Cioay Reiche 304 6 24 30 
Lalce Forest Did not enter a team. 
ong Beach Paul Murphy Rick Bernard/('?) 260 13 42 55 
.obi l e Boogie Dabney Tom Dabney/ Wesley Creekmore 71 12 26 38 

Navy Suzette Bri nker Greg Brough/ Jeff Bri nker 230 20 45 65 

New Orleans Benz Faget Doug Dovie/Shawn Brennan 101 3 2. 75 S.75 
Ocean Springs Did not enter a team. 
Pass Chr istian John Dane 111 Schaeffer Dane/ She lly lC ill een 36 o. 75 11 , 1. 75 
Pel lean David Poydoclc J im Donel li an/Terry Teekell 130 DNS 23 40 63 
Pensacola Chuck Barnes Mick ie Granm/Jeff Zern 16 8 15 23 

Pensacol a Beach J im Oyler Carol S f~on/L i nda Oyler 156 19 31 5D 
Point Y C Denny Bl une Pam Rowel l/Neal Rowell 165 16 29 45 
Ponchartrain Bill Ross Bruce Lindheim/Oavid Bo lyard Jr 176 5 2.75 7.75 
St Andrews Bay Bryan Boyd Ang ie Pope/Andrew Sunpton 66 10 27 37 
Si ngi ng River Jeff Wi llcinson Sara Wilkinson/Allison Mather 196 14 33 47 

Southern Keith Andrews John Ki l leen/Robby Swa~e 29 2 8 10 
South Shore Did not enter a team. 
Tamany Scott Co ll ins lCabe Hagen/ She ila Barger 227 DNS 23 40 63 

77~ 



FN: LIPTH·R4 Page 4 of 4 
78th GYA Lipton Results: 1997 

Host Club: New Orleans Yacht Club, Aug 30 - 31, Sept 1, 1997 
Race Chairman: Tom Baker, NOYC 

Fourth Race: Start: Time not shown Finish: Time not shown Sept 1, ,1997 

Yacht Club (23/31> SkiP"41r 

Bay Waveland 
Biloxi 
Birmingham S C 
Buccaneer 
Fairhope 

Ft Walton 
Grand Maunel le 
Gulfport 
Jackson 
Lake Arthur 

Lake Charles 
Lake Forest 
Long Beach 
Mobile 
Navy 

New Orleans 
Ocean Springs 
Pass Christian 
Pelican 
Pensacola 

Pensacola Beach 
Point Y C 
Ponchartrain 
St Andrews Bay 
Singing River 

Southern 
South Shore 
Tanmany 

Marcus Eagan 
Troy Cruthirds 
Did not enter a team. 
Ken Kleinschrodt 
Carl A Wainwright 

Alex Cooke 
Did not enter a team. 
Adam White 
Did not start. 
Did not start. 

Nat Al lured 
Did not enter a team. 
Did not start. 
Judd Chamberlain 
Lloyd Stagg 

Chris Wientjes 
Did not enter a team. 
Danny Killeen Jr 
Did not start. 
Steve Bel lows 

Robert Hanson 
Did not start. 
Brocl( Schmidt 
Stewart SY!1pton 
Did not start. 

Christian G~l 
Did not enter a team. 
Bobby Tassin 

Joseph D. Alfonso, GYC Historian 
June 25, 1998 

77 <:. 

Crew 

Marc Eagan/Jackson Benvenutti 
Randall Richmond/(?) 

John Wacker/earl Kleinschrodt 
Katie Yeager/Bret Best 

Phil Pritchett/(?) 

Michael Hage/Le. Ann Kaigler 

Art<tv Buller/David Oowsay 

Chip Deupree/(?) 
Guy Duke/(?) 

Doug Dovie/Shawn Brennan 

Shirley Charbonnet/David Taylor Jr 

Miki Granm/Terri Swift 

Dave Oerting/Linda Oyler 

Bruce Lindheim/Susan Danielson 
Andrew SY!1pton/Bill Becker 

John Killeen/Eddie Conrad 

Karl Boehan/Jennifer Tassin 

SN P/P PT CT Remarks 

96 o. 7'5 23 2.3. TS 
1 ONS 2.3 53 76 

46 7 19 26 
87 8 24 32 

116 12 40 

56 11 23 
52 
42 

122 ONS 2.3 
253 ONS 23 

304 13 30 

55 
38 
65 

260 DNS 2.3 
71 6 

2.30 OHS 2.3 

101 

36 
130 

16 

156 
165 
176 
66 

196 

29 

220 

5 S.TS 

9 11 .TS 
OHS 23 63 

,q 
2 2.3 

14 50 
DNS 23 45 

4 7.TS 
10 37 

DNS 23 47 

3 10 

15 63 

52 

34 
TS 
65 

43 

78 
44 
88 

10.7'5 First 

20. 7'5 Fourth 
86 
25 

64 
68 

11 • 7'5 Second 
47 
70 

13 Thi rd 

78 



FN: LIPTONS.GYA, Page 1 of 2 
79th GYA Lipton Results: 1998 
Host Club: Ponchartrain Yacht Club, Sept 5 - 7, 1998 
Race Chairman: Janet R Miller-Schmidt, Ponchartrain Y C 

First Race: Start/Finish: Sep 5, 1998 

Yacht Clubs C24) Skipper Crew 

Bay Waveland Alan Oram Sanders Kane, Marg~ret Hadden 
Biloxi Charlie Dellenger Robbie Schmidt/Leo Manuel 
Birmingham S C Kent Irwin Harry Reich/Marilyn Reich 
Buccaneer Michael Hark Sarah Hall/Carl Kleinschrodt 
Fairhope Ell is Ol linger I I I Stuart Adams/Catie Yeager 
Fort Walton Craig Wilusz Suki Conrad/TyMcLovich 
Grand Maunel le Barry Hurlburt Phyllis Haynes/Jack Mulholland 
Gulfport Sam Hopkins Rush Galloway/Leslie Kelly 
Lake Arthur Jim O'Neal Steve Swan/Karl Borque 
Lake Charles Andy Buller Nathaniel Allared/An'ber Duplechin 
Lake Forest John Hergenrother John Siemssen/Hark Bradley 
Long Beach Dave Paydock Marguerite Hess/Sara Fletcher 
Mobile Winston Foster Matt Lafleur/George \Jhitinger 
Navy Chris Bugg Chris Bates/Mariette Brinker 
New Orleans Tom Baker Donny Brennan/Ryan Bebler 
Pass Christian John F Dane Schaeffer Dane/Danny Killeen Jr 
Pensacola Brian Harrison Emily Burr/Jonathan Fleege 
Pensacola Beach Hal Pickering David Hoffman/LeAnne Pickering 
Point Y C Rusty Davidson Holly Taylor/Brendan McCoy 
Ponchartrafn Bruce Lindheim Al Ross/Susan Danielson 
Singing River Bob Ramsey Pat Ramsey/Brenda & David Grafton 
Southern Dwight LeSlanc Keith Andrews/Cardwell Potts 
St Andrews Bay Jif!my Ruthven Brenda Ruthven/Andrew SU'llpton 
Tanmany Dave Monahan Mark Shirley/Katie Halen 

Second Race: Start/Finish: Sep 6, 1998 

Bay Waveland Harcus Eagan Hare Eagan/Andrew Eagan 
Biloxi Maurice Manuel Robbie Schmidt/David Solton 
Birmingham S c Lou Vaughan Gavan Glen-Harris/Hike Graham 
Buccan"r Julian Bingham Emily Brennen/Paul Kleinschrodt 
Fairhope Carl Wainwright Catie Yeager/Stuart Adams 
Fort Walton Tom Garner Suki Conrad/TyMcLovich 
Grand Haunel le Dan Donahugh Jon Claas 
Gulfport Brock Schmidt Michael Hage/Steven Horde 
Lake Arthur Hike Hiller Maurice Sullivan 
Lake Charles John Tete Jeremy Quinton/Dave Dousay 
Lake Forest John Siemssen Mark Bradley/Horace Luckey 
Long Beach Ida Eastman Drew Foretich/Holly Murray 
Mobile Johnny Murray Chip Deupree/Richard Batty 
Navy Patrick ThOfll>Son Chris Bates/Mariette Brinker 
New Orleans Senz Faget David Bolyard 
Pass Christian Kevin Northrup Danny Killeen//Shirley Charbonnet 
Pensacola Chuck Barnes Emily Burr/Jonathon Fleege 
Pensacola Beach Ron Bruce Karen Harp/LeAnne Pickering 
Point Y C Scott Kyburg Pam Howell/Roy Troendle 
Ponchartrain Jeff L indheim Sam Vasquez/David Bolyard Jr 
Singing River Brett Keenan Drew Keenan/Sara Wilkinson 
Southern Scott Sonnier Keith Andrews/Cardwell Potts 
St Andrews Bay Billy Becker Jr Jason Ruthven/Russ Mathis 
Tammany Phil Bylsma Julie Bylsma/Dennis Ledet 

SN P/P PT CT Remarks 

90/99 7 0 7 
1/9 DNF 24 0 24 

310/319 12 0 12 
40/49 6 0 6 
80/89 8 0 8 

110/119 15 0 15 
270/279 16 0 16 
50/59 2 0 2 

250/259 18 0 18 
300/309 10 0 10 
210/219 DNF 24 0 24 
260/269 22 0 22 
70179 13 0 13 

230/239 19 0 19 
100/109 3 0 3 
30/39 1 0 1 
10/19 5 0 5 

150/159 14 0 14 
160/169 17 0 17 
170/179 9 0 9 
190/199 20 0 20 
20/29 4 0 4 
50/69 11 0 11 

220/229 21 0 21 

90/99 7 7 14 
1/9 10 24 34 

310/319 2 12 14 
40/49 6 6 12 
80/89 8 8 16 

110/119 9 15 24 
270/279 16 16 32 
50/59 14 2 16 

250/259 19 18 37 
300/309 12 10 22 
210/219 CNS 24 24 48 
260/269 23 22 45 

70/79 15 13 28 
230/239 21 19 40 
100/109 4 3 7 
30/39 3 1 4 
10/19 11 5 16 

150/159 18 14 32 
160/169 17 17 34 
170/179 5 9 14 
190/199 13 20 33 
20/29 1 4 5 
50/69 20 11 31 

220/229 22 21 43 

79 



FN: LIPTONS, GYA, Page 2 of 2 
79th GYA Lipton Results: 1998 
Host Club: Ponchartrain Yacht Club. Sep 5 • 7, 1998 

Third Race: Start/Finish: Sep 6, 1998 Finish: Time not shwon 

Yacht Clubs (24> 

Bay Waveland 
Biloxi 
Birmingham s c 
Buccaneer 
Fairhope 
Ft llalton 
Grand Maunel le 
Gulfport 
Lake Arthur 
Lake Charles 
Lake Forrest 
Long Beach 
Mobile 
Navy 
New Orleans 
Pass Christian 
Pensacola 
Pensacola Beach 
Point 
Ponchartrain 
Singing River 
Southern 
St Andrews Bay 
Tamnany 

Fourth Race: 

Bay Waveland 
Biloxi 
Birmingham S c 
Buccaneer 
Fairhope 
Ft Walton 
Grand Maunalle 
Gulfport 
Lake Arthur 
Lake Charles 
Lake Forrest 
Long Beach 
Hobi le 
Navy 
New Orleans 
Pass Christian 
Pensacola 
Pensacola Beach 
Point 
Ponchartrain 
Singing River 
Southern 
St Andrews Bay 
Tanmany 

Skipper 

Gilly Chamberlain 
Clinton Sol ton 
David Reich 
Amy Kleinschrodt 
Zane Yoder 
Darren Cooke 
Bill Brierly 
William Weatherly 
Al Reiss 
Charlie White 
Did not start 
Adam Noble 
Jude Chamberlain 
Vince Cooke 
Robert Breman 
Eric Doyle 
Miki Granm 
Mike Beard 
Eric Nelson 
Bill Ross 
Edgar Maier 
Christian Gant>el 
Matt Cooper 
Scott Collins 

Crew 

Hare Eagan/William Hadden 
Jennifer Sn.ice/David Bolton 
Bavan Glenn·Harris/Milce Graham 
Sara Hall/Jackie Culberson 
Emily East/Jessica Yeager 
Russell Brown/Matt McGee 
John Bryant/Trish Brierly 
Leslie Kelly/Lee Al'V'I Kaigler 
Steve Swan/Kevin Swan 
Nathaniel Allared/Al!i)er Duplechin 

Drew Foretich/Holly Murray 
Tom Dabney/George llhittinger 
Chip MacMillan/Carol Piatt 
Rory Hebler/Robert Wieritjes 
Shelly Killeeri/llynne Taylor 
Lindsey Johnson/Ben Levi 
Cayne Miceli/Karen Harp 
Dave Murphy/Pam Rowell 
Huey Kliebert/David Bolyard Jr 
Sara Wilkinson/Ronnie Grafton 
John Killeen/Balcer Potts 
Jason Ruthveri/James Hanson 
Kenny Charboneaux/Dennis Ledet 

Start/Finish: Sep 7, 1998 

Bishop Stieffel Corley Hadden/Jackson BenveN.Jtti 
Troy Cruthirds Jernifer Bruce/Leo Manuel 
Max Hocutt Marilyn Reich/Harry Reich 
Ken Kleinschrodt Emily Brennen/Karl Kleinschrodt 
Chris Christman Raleigh Christman/Tim Boothe 
Chris Brown Phil Prichett/Matt McGee 
Don Wright Jon Claas 
Adam White Tom Matthews/Finley Ward 
Did not Start 
Charlie Buller Jeremy Quinton/David Dousay 
Did not start 
Paul Murphy Rob Garrison/Marquerite Hess 
Jefferson Bell Mat Lafleur/Richard Batty 
ofck Piatt Chip MacMillan/Carol Piatt 
Chris Weintjes David Bolyard 
John Dane lit Schaeffer Dane/Shelly Killeeri 
Doc Bellows Sen Levi/Lindsey Johnson 
Dave Oerting Fitz Miller/Salley Miller 
Neal Rowell Dave Murphy/Matt Taylor 
Greg Reardon Tomny Harris/Philip Kliebert 
Austin Howel l Derrick Grafton/Ronnie Grafton 
John Lovell ~att Duffy/Saker Potts 
Did not start 
Mike Ducote Lauren Shirley/Marie Shirley 

SN 

90/99 
1/9 

310/319 
40/49 
80/89 

110/119 
270/279 
50/59 

250/259 
300/309 
210/219 
260/269 
70179 

230/239 
100/109 
30/39 
10/19 

150/159 
160/169 
170/179 
190/199 
20/29 
60/69 

220/229 

Sep 5, 1966 

P/P 

3 
14 
10 
11 
5 

12 
18 

7 
16 
13 

DNS 24 
19 
4 

20 
9 
1 
8 

17 
DNF 24 

6 
15 
2 

DNS 24 
21 

90/99 4 
1/9 ?) 24 

310/319...::::;. 16 
40/49 2 
80/89 12 

110/119 18 
270/279 9 
50/59 5 

250/259 DNS 24 
300/309 11 
210/219 DNS 24 
260/269 14 
70/79 13 

230/239 17 
100/109 1 
30/39 6 
10/19 7 

150/159 15 
160/169 19 
170/179 3 
190/199 10 
20/29 8 
60/69 DNS 24 

220/229 20 

PT 

14 
34 
14 
12 
16 
24 
32 
16 
37 
22 
48 
45 
28 
4D 
7 
4 

16 
32 
34 
14 
33 
5 

31 
43 

17 
48 
24 
23 
21 
36 
so 
23 
53 
35 
72 
64 
32 
60 
16 
5 

24 
49 
58 
2D 
48 

7 
55 
64 

CT 

17 
48 
24 
23 
21 
36 
50 
23 
53 
35 
72 
64 
32 
60 
16 
5 

24 
49 
58 
20 
48 

7 
55 
64 

21 
72 
40 
25 
33 
54 
59 
28 
77 
46 
96 
78 
45 
77 

Remarks 

Four'. 

17 Third 
11 First 
31 
64 
77 
23 
58 
15 Second 
79 
84 

" 
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FN: L!PTONS.GYA, Page 1 of 2 
80th GYA Lipton Results: 1999: 

----,.Host Club: Pass Christian Yacht Club, Sept 3 • 6, 1999 
Race Chairman: J i m Schmitt, Pasa Christ ian Y. c. 

First Race: Start/F inish: Sep 4, 1999 

Yacht Clubs C23> Ski pper Crew 

Bay Waveland Marc Eagan Corley Hadden/William Hadden 
Biloxi Maurice Manuel Robbie Schmi dt/Monica Cuevas 
Birmingham s C Kent Irwin Tim Shultz/Tina I rwi n 
Buccaneer Michael Mark Donnie Bren"lan/Andrew Brennan 
Fairhope Zane Yoder Jess i ca Yeager/ Emily East 
Fort Walton Brian Harrison Tyler McLovich/David Magee 
Gulfport Brock Schmidt Rush Ga l loway/Finley Ward 
Lake Arthur Samnv Trahan Kevin Swan/BJ Bi lleaudeau 
Lake Charles Alvin Touches Ardy Bull er/ David Dousay 
l.ake Forest Jim Haley John Siemseen/Henry Murphy 
Long Beach Paul Murphy Oavid Van Dyke/Leo Potvin 
Mobile Winston Foster Debbie Hearn/Johnny Murray Ill 
Navy Dick Piatt Carolyn Piatt/Bob Fellingh11111 
New Orleans Robert Brennan Robert Wientjes/Ryan Hebbler 
Pass Christian John F Dane Owen Peneguy/Schatfer Dane 
Pe l lean Scott Thurston Steve G.vrmi ll/Joanne Thurston 
Pensacola Steve Bel lows Susan Whitehurst/Chase Caldwell 
Pensacola Beech Robert Harrison David Oerting/Cayne Miceli 
Point Y C Phil Turner Matt Taylor/Jesse Parkerson 
l>oncnartrai n Bruce Li naheira Dave Sol yard Sr / Ryan Hamil ton 
Singing River Ronny Graf ton David Grafton/Patr ick Graf•on 
Southern Preston Chr .$tman Dwight Le8lanc/Baker Potts 
St Andrews Bay Andrew Sunptin Eric Moltei/Chuck i e (nowles 

Second Race: Start/ Finish: Sep 5, 1999 

SN P/P PT CT Remarks 

98 ocs 24 0 24 On Course Side 
1 11 0 11 

318 12 0 12 
49 1 0 1 
80 5 0 5 

118 7 0 7 
51 6 0 6 

255 DNS 24 0 24 Did Not Start 
300 9 0 9 
215 19 0 19 
260 17 0 17 

79 13 0 13 
230 14 0 14 
109 2 0 2 

19 3 0 3 
131 15 0 15 
18 8 0 8 

159 ocs 24 0 24 On Course Side 
167 18 0 18 
179 ocs 24 0 24 on Course Side 
198 16 0 16 
29 4 0 4 
69 10 0 10 

·~=~2•••--•••----••&a•aa-a.a•••--•....aa•1r.1•211aaaaaa•••••~••••~saaaaa22a-:111•--.~•••••~•--••••~_... ..... ~a11assa-z=: 
"' ay Waveland Marcus Eagan Rene Oupaquier/John Hadden 98 1 24 25 

Biloxi Weston Stanley Leo Manuel/David Bo lton 1 17 11 29 
Birmingham s c Alex Krundi eck Peter Reich/Lesli e Anderson 318 9 12 21 
Buccaneer Julian Si ngh111 Paul Kleinschrodt/ Amy Kol enich 49 5 1 6 
Fairhope Carl Wai~ri ght Emily East/ Kat i e Yeager 80 4 5 9 
Fort Walton Tom Garner Tyler McLovic:i/Matt McGee 118 12 7 19 
Gulfport Anton Speaker Peter Christian/Olivia Kaigler 51 6 6 12 
Lake Arthur Mike Mil l er Maurice Sulli van 255 14 24 38 
Lake Charles John Tete Jeremy Quinton/Charlie White 300 15 9 24 
Lake Forest Dav id Sidney Thomas l(eyes/Oavid Leggett 215 23 19 42 
Long Beach Ho l l y Murray Lisa Lebeau/Scott Meyer 260 20 17 37 
Mobile Rob Hart Char lie Payne/Elizabeth Van Antwerp 79 10 13 23 
Navy Ch ip Mc11il lan Joyce Mc11il lan/Chr is Vitt 230 22 14 36 
New Orleans Ryan Heebler Tom Baker/Shawn Brennan 109 7 2 9 
Pass Christian Shelly .Cill..n Danny Kill een/Schaeffer Dane 19 2 3 5 
Pelican Terry Teekel Ooug C~ll/Mark Zebuni 131 21 15 36 
Pensacola Bernie Knight Case Ca ldwel l/? 18 ,, 8 19 
Pensacola Beach Mark Smith Sarah Gillette/Glenn Holmes 159 16 24 40 
Point Y C Mol ly Klass Oenny Bl1AT1e/ Colt lon BllA!le 167 19 18 37 
Ponchartrain Susan Danielson Bi ll Ross/Larry Rushven 179 8 24 32 
Singing River Brett Keenan Wi ll Barksdal e/Oani e l Ramsey 198 13 16 29 
Southern Ben Montgomery Keith Andrews/ Baker Potts 29 3 4 7 
St Andrews Bay Jeremy Mullis Morgan Doolittle/? 69 18 . 10 28 

8'0 



FN: LIPTOMS, GYA, Page 2 of 2 
SOth GYA Li pton Resul ts: 1999 
Host Club: Pass Chr ist ian Y. c. Sept 3 • 6 , 1999 

Th i rd Race: Start /Finish: Sep 5, 1999 

Yacht Clubs (23) Skipper Crew SN P/P PT CT Remarks 
:::ss:s:aasass:r.1•===:=a=~==3•::az~22a:::ca;as::::2::::::::::22=:====:i:::a.aas:aa::s::ra:as:::2as:~sa:::sass:::sss::aaa••:::rs:=:~ 

Say Waveland Kippy Chani>erlain Alan Uram/ Sarah Taylor 98 6 2S 31 
Biloxi Troy Cruthirds J im O'Ne ill /? 1 9 29 37 
Birmingham s C David Ref ch Peter Re ich/ Les li e Anderson 318 7 21 28 
Buccaneer Kar l Kle inschrodt Sara Hall/Oornie Brennan 49 a 6 14 
Fa i rhope Chris Christmen Timothy Boothe/Raleigh Christman 80 10 9 19 
Ft Walton Darren Cooke Kevin BOV(er/ Seth Cooke 118 12 19 31 
Gul fport Adam Wh i te TOlll Matthews/Mary Hewes 51 4 12 16 
Lake Arthur Steven Swan Kevin Swan/8 J Silleaudau 255 DNF 24 38 62 
Lale• Charles Tucker Gilli• Charli e Wh i te/ Jeremy Quinton 300 13 24 37 
Lake Forrest John Hergenroths Scott Fundertlurlc/Oavid Leggett 215 22 42 64 
Long Beach Ted Thomas Leo Potvin/Dave Van Dyke 260 20 37 57 
14obi le Jeff Sell Chri s Long/E l iubeth Van Antwerp 79 11 23 34 
Navy Bert Sanford Boe Fel lingna11/Chriss Vi tt 230 16 36 52 
New Orleans Benz Faget Tom Balcer/ Shawn Brenian 109 1 9 10 
Pass Christ i an Kev in NorthMJP Dal'Y'Y Killeen Jr/ 'Jyrvle Taylor 19 3 5 8 
Peli can John Winters Steve Gamni ll/Brent Evans 131 21 36 57 
Pensacola Miki Granm Terri Swift/Susan Kursweg 18 14 19 33 
Pensacola Beach Paul Gillette David Hofman/ Dave Derti ng 159 15 40 55 
Po int will Kinsey Denny Blune/Coltl en Bl une 167 19 37 56 
Ponchartrain Jetf Lindheim Dave Bolyard Sr/ Ryan Hemilton 179 2 32 34 
Singing River Bob Ramsey Derek Crafton/ Patrick Rmnsey 198 17 29 46 
Sout hern Chr ist ian Gan1)el Dwi ght Le8 l anc/ Eddie Conrad 29 ) 7 12 
St Andrews Bay Sil ly aecker Morgan Doo li tt le/ Russell Knowl 69 18 28 46 

Fourth Race: Start/Finish: Sep 6, 1999 
:1:::a:1=t2J1JS•••2211•••=-=a.aa::::~•maaaaass.:a:::::.2.:u1:.-:·::z2a.s::z:2aa·11s::~:&•.s=:a:aa.a.:a:::2z:--::1:a::.:a.::a-t:aa:==::a .. :s~a•:r.inr2a:2 

Bay wavel and Randy Santa CMJZ Cary Trapani/\Jilli am Hadden 98 3 31 34 
Si loxi Sarah ~inson Jeff Wi l kinson/ Leo Manuel 1 DNS 24 37 61 
Bi rminghMt S c Loy Va Mi ke Graham/Tom Wil ki ng 318 13 28 41 
Buccaneer Ken Kleinschrodt Amy Kle inschrodt/ Emi ly Brennan 49 5 14 19 Fifth 
Fai rhope El l i s O l l i nger Jessica Yeager/ Kat ie Yeager 80 8 19 27 
Ft IJa l ton Chr ist opher Brown Ph il Prichett/? 118 11 31 42 
Gulfport Sam Hopk ins Les li e Kelly/Mil es Bailey 51 2 16 18 Third 
Lake Arthur Did not Start 255 DNS 24 62 S6 
Lake Charles Char li e Sul ler Andy Bull er/David Dousay 300 7 37 44 
Lake Forrest Did not start 21 5 DNS 24 64 88 
Long Beach Bo Clarke June IJiggins/Harguri te Hess 260 18 57 75 
Mobil e John Marshall Matt LaF l eur/ Nancy Marshal l 79 12 34 46 
Navy Did not start 230 DNS 24 52 76 
Hew Orleans Chr is Wefntjes Coll een wient jes/ Doug Davie 109 4 10 14 Second 
Pass Christi an John Dane Ill David Taylor Jr/ Vynne Taylor 39 1 8 9 First 
Peli can Dav id Poydoclc Ken Johnstone/Brett Evans 131 17 57 74 
Pensacola Hal Picker i ng Lee Ann Picker ing/Jeff Zarn 18 15 33 48 
Pensacola Beach Karen Harp Davi d Hoffman/ Lee Newkirlc-Zern 159 16 55 71 
Point Did not start 167 ONS 24 56 80 
Ponchartrain Al Ross Bill Ross/Hew Hamil ton 179 10 34 44 
Singing River Drew Keenun Dan ie l Ramsey/01ck Di xon 198 14 46 60 
Southern Cardwell Pot ts Corley Potts/ Eddi e Conrad 29 6 12 18 Fourth 
St Andrews Bay Jirmry E Ruthvi n Jirmry E. Ruthvin Jr/Alexander (?) 69 9 46 55 

·um 
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